Stoo Numl		Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacturer Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Colum	n 1	Column 2	Bid Submissions That Deviate From What is Being Requested in The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Accountable Monday Responses	Column 4 ACK SIZES FOR THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS REFLECT CURRENT AWARDS. ALL PACK SIZES WILL BE THOROUGHLY CONSIDERED AND EVALUATED.	Items listed are Pre- Approved Brands, MSCS will accept an approved equal (1) as long as it meets the bid specification and (2) tested and approved through MSCS's Sample Submission Process.	ALL SHIP LOTS ARE IN CASES.	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
100	2 8	SERVINGS	Turkey Pretzel Dog - W. Turkey Frankfurt wrapped in WG, pretzel breading. Fully cooked. Each Turkey Pretzel Dog must provide 2.0 oz meat/meat alternate and 2.0 oz grain equivalent per the Child Nutrition Program. Ship Lot: 300 Cases	S Foods 25602	300,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
100	2 8	SERVINGS	Turkey Pretzel Dog - IW. Turkey Frankfurt wrapped in WG, pretzel breading. Fully cooked. Each Turkey Pretzel Dog must provide 2.0 oz meat/meat allernate and 2.0 oz grain equivalent per the Child Nutrition Program. Ship Lot: 300 Cases	S Foods 25602	300,000	ES Foods	NET 30	ES Foods	25602	100/4 oz	100	\$0.73	3,000	\$73.00	\$219,000.00	Min: 5000 lbs	4 weeks	AWARD	
103	6 8	SERVINGS	Potatoes, Mini Roasted - Plain, roasted whole miniature potatoes. Should be grade A standard. Lightly seasoned. must meet 1/2 vegetable equivaleent for the Child Nutrition program. Packed in 6/2.5 lb. bags. Approximately 72 servings per case. Please indicate if packed differently. Ship Lot: 500 Cases	implot 10071179000488	350,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
103	6 5	SERVINGS	Potatoes, Mini Roasted - Plain, roasted whole miniature potatoes. Should be grade A standard. Lightly seasoned. must meet 1/2 vegetable equivaleent for the Child Nutrition program. Packed in 6/2.5 lb. bags. Approximately 72 servings per case. Please indicate if packed differently. Ship Lot: 500 Cases	Simplot 10071179000488	350,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14 DAYS	SIMPLOT-488	8461089	6/2.5#	72.63	0.43	4,819	\$31.23	\$150,500.00		3 WEEKS	AWARD	
104	0 5	SERVINGS	Vegetable Blend, Corn and Jalapeno - S Roasted sweet corn with jalapenos. Serving size must equal 1/2 cup vegetable equivalent for the Child nutrition program. Pack 6/2.5 lb bags. Approximately 76 servings per case. Ship Lot: 400 Cases	Simplot 10071179034841	400,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!		_		

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacturer Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column	1 Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1040	SERVINGS	Vegetable Blend, Corn and Jalapeno - Roasted sweet corn with jalapenos. Serving size must equal 1/2 cup vegetable equivalent for the Child nutrition program. Pack 6/2.5 lib bags. Approximately 76 servings per case. Ship Lot: 400 Cases	Simplot 10071179034841	400,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14 DAYS	SIMPLOT-34841	4319925	12/2#	75.98	\$0.39	5,265	\$29.63	\$156,000.00		3 WEEKS	AWARD	
1041		Vegetable Blend, California - Frozen, IOF, broccoli florettes, cauliflower florettes and crinkle carrot slices. Packed to Grade A standard. Serving size must equal 1/2 cup vegetable equivalent for the Child nutrition program. Pack 12/2 lb bags. Approximately 125 servings per case. If packed differently please indicate. Ship Lot: 400 Cases	Simplot 10071179188339	400,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1072	SERVINGS	Chicken Filet Breakfast - Fully cooked, IOF, whole muscle, not formed chicken meat, breading to be made from whole grain flour. One slider should provide a minimum of 1 oz m/ma for Child Nutrition meal pattern. CN label or crediting statement required. Ingredients to be excluded from product label: textured vegetable protein, isolated soy protein, hydrolyzed corn protein, hydrolyzed soy protein. Ship Lot: 400	Proview 50515-WG Pilgrims Pride/Gold Kist	600,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1072	SERVINGS	Chicken Filet Breakfast - Fully cooked, IQF, whole muscle, not formed chicken meat, breading to be made from whole grain flour. One silder should provide a minimum of 1 oz m/ma for Child Nutrition meal pattern. CN label or crediting statement required. Ingredients to be excluded from product label: textured vegetable protein, isolated soy protein, hydrolyzed corn protein, hydrolyzed soy protein. Ship Lot: 400	Proview 50515-WG Pilgrims Pride/Gold Kist	600,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14 DAYS	PROVIEW-50515wg	3105216	4/5#	198.66	\$0.29	3,020	\$57.61	\$174,000.00		4 WEEKS		This product does not meet product specifications and was added as approved in error. Product contains a soy protein as part of the meat requirement and is not whole muscle
1072	SERVINGS	Chicken Filet Breakfast - Fully cooked, IOF, whole muscle, not formed chicken meat, breading to be made from whole grain flour. One slider should provide a minimum of 1 oz m/ma for Child Nutrition meal pattern. CN label or crediting statement required. Ingredients to be excluded from product label: textured vegetable protein, isolated soy protein, hydrolyzed corn protein, hydrolyzed soy protein. Ship Lot: 400	Proview 50515-WG Pilgrims Pride/Gold Kist	600,000	RICH CHICKS	NET 30	RICH CHICKS	13441	4/5 LB	156	\$0.58	3,846	\$91.13	\$350,500.00	ORDER MINIMUM: 490 CASES, 9800 LB, MUST ORDER IN EVEN LAYERS BY ITEM.	21 DAYS		

Ste Nur	ock nber	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacturer Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Colu	mn 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
10	72	SERVINGS	Chicken Filet Breakfast - Fully cooked, IQF, whole muscle, not formed chicken meat, breading to be made from whole grain flour. One slider should provide a minimum of 1 oz m/ma for Child Nutrition meal pattern. CN label or crediting statement required. Ingredients to be excluded from product label: textured vegetable protein, isolated soy protein, hydrolyzed corn protein, hydrolyzed soy protein. hydrolyzed soy protein.	Proview 50515-WG Pilgrims Pride/Gold Kist	600,000	Proview Foods	net 10	Proview Foods	50515	200/1.60 oz	200	\$0.27	3,000	\$53.00	\$159,000.00	can ship with Tasty Brands	2 wks		This product does not meet product specifications and was added as approved in error. Product contains a soy protein as part of the meat requirement and is not whole muscle
10	72	SERVINGS	Chicken Filet Breakfast - Fully cooked, IOF, whole muscle, not formed chicken meat, breading to be made from whole grain flour. One slider should provide a minimum of 1 oz m/ma for Child Nutrition meal pattern. CN label or crediting statement required. Ingredients to be excluded from product label: textured vegetable protein, isolated soy protein, hydrolyzed corn protein, hydrolyzed soy protein. Ship Lot: 400	Proview 50515-WG Pilgrims Pride/Gold Kist	600,000	Proview Foods	net 10	Proview Foods	50515	200/1.60 oz	200	\$0.27	3,000	\$53.00	\$159,000.00	can ship with Tasty Brands	2 wks		This product does not meet product specifications and was added as approved in error. Product contains a soy protein as part of the meat requirement and is not whole muscle.
10	72	SERVINGS	Chicken Filet Breakfast - Fully cooked, IQF, whole muscle, not formed chicken meat, breading to be made from whole grain flour. One slider should provide a minimum of 1 oz m/ma for Child Nutrition meal pattern. CN label or crediting statement required. Ingredients to be excluded from product label: textured vegetable protein, isolated soy protein, hydrolyzed corn protein, hydrolyzed soy protein. Ship Lot: 400	Proview 50515-WG Pilgrims Pride/Gold Kist	600,000	Gold Creek Foods	Net 30 days	Gold Creek Foods	792426	8/4# bags	256	\$0.41	2,344	\$104.96	\$246,000.00	9400# minimum shipment	3	AWARD	Product meets specification of whole muscle with no soy proteins used as the meat/meat alternate.
10	73	SERVINGS		Gold Creek Foods 8080 Fit Foodz 60104	600,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
10	73	SERVINGS		Gold Creek Foods 8080 Fit Foodz 60104	600,000	Cass Ventures dba Fit Foodz	Net 15	Fit Foodz	60104	2/5lb Bags 3 of 43	40	\$1.49	15,000	\$59.50	\$892,500.00		4 Weeks	AWARD	

	ock mber	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacturer Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Colu	ımn 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
11	073	SERVINGS	Chicken Breast Filet, Unbreaded, Grilled - Fully-cooked, IOF, whole muscle not formed chicken meat. One filet must provide a minimum of 2oz meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition meal pattern. CN Label or crediling statement required. Ingredients to be excluded from product label: textured vegetable protein, isolated soy protein, hydrolyzed corn protein, hydrolyzed soy protein.	Gold Creek Foods 8080 Fit Foodz 60104	600,000	Proview Foods	net 10	Proview Foods	62006	48/4.00 oz	48	\$1.20	12,500	\$57.48	\$718,500.00	can ship with Tasty Brands	2 wks		No sample sent for testing
11	073	SERVINGS		Gold Creek Foods 8080 Fit Foodz 60104	600,000	Gold Creek Foods	Net 30 days	Gold Creek Foods	8080	2/5# bags	53	\$0.82	11,321	\$43.51	\$492,600.00	9400# minimum shipment	3		Although product is least expensive, awarded item is based on taste testing from the Menu Planning team.
11	073	SERVINGS		Gold Creek Foods 8080 Fit Foodz 60104	600,000	Tyson	Payment terms net 30 days	Tyson	10383500928	54/3 oz	54	\$1.00	11,111	\$54.00	\$600,000.00		2Weeks		No sample sent for testing
11	076	SERVINGS	chicken chunks with General Tso sauce. Must not contain msg or soy protein. Must be nut free. Each serving must provide 2.00 oz meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Program. Approximate pack size to include 6/5 lb chicken bags and 6/32 oz sauce bags. Please indicate number of servings. Ship Lot: 500	882724156630 Asian Food Solutions 72003	450,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
11	076	SERVINGS	whole grain breaded, whole muscle chicken chunks with General Tso sauce.	Yangs 5th Taste 852724155630 Asian Food Solutions 72003	450,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14 DAYS	INT FOOD SOLUTIONS- 72003	1117585	6/7.15#	174.73	\$0.96	2,575	\$167.74	\$432,000.00	new item set up	5 WEEKS		

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacturer Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1076	SERVINGS	whole grain breaded, whole muscle chicken chunks with General Tso sauce.	Yangs 5th Taste 852724155630 Asian Food Solutions 72003	450,000	CHURCHFIELD TRADING	NET 30	ASIAN FOOD SOLUTIONS	72003	6/5 lbs Battered Chicken; 6/2.15 lbs Sauce	176	\$0.90	2,557	\$158.95	\$406,406.25		3		
1076	SERVINGS	whole grain breaded, whole muscle chicken chunks with General Tso sauce.	Yangs 5th Taste 852724155630 Asian Food Solutions 72003	450,000	International Food Solutions, Inc.	192 cases Minimum Delivery per Drop. See Order	Asian Food Solutions	72003	6/5 lbs Battered Chicken; 6/2.15 lbs Sauce	176	\$0.88	2,557	\$154.32	\$394,560.00	Pricing is not valid through DOT Foods, a redistributor	2-3 Business Weeks	AWARD	
1077	SERVINGS	Crispy Shredded Chicken Taco - Bulk, seasoned shredded chicken with cheese in a crispy tortilla shell. 1 taco must provide 1.00 oz meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz grain equivalent for the child Nutrition Program. Approximate pack size: 89 servings per case. Ship Lot: 400	Don Lee Farms SCUCCR	300,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1077	SERVINGS	Crispy Shredded Chicken Taco - Bulk, seasoned shredded chicken with cheese in a crispy tortilla shell. 1 taco must provide 1.00 oz meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz grain equivalent for the child Nutrition Program. Approximate pack size: 89 servings per case. Ship Lot: 400	Don Lee Farms SCUCCR	300,000	DON LEE FARMS	S NET 30 DAYS	DON LEE FARMS	SCUCCT	89/2.70 oz. (15.02 lbs.)	89	\$0.81	3,371	\$71.80	\$242,010.00	5,000 lbs. COMBINED MINIMUM FOR DELIVERY.	10-14 BUSINESS DAYS	AWARD	
1084	SERVINGS	Veggie Nuggets, Chicken Flavored - Chicken flavored veggie/soy nuggets made with plant based protein. Must be CN labeled or product formulation sheet required. Serving to meet 2 oz. of meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition program. Approximately 42 servings/case. Ship Lot: 400	97762 Impossible Nuggets	250,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1084	SERVINGS	Veggie Nuggets, Chicken Flavored - Chicken flavored veggie/soy nuggets made with plant based protein. Must be CN labeled or product formulation sheet required. Serving to meet 2 oz. of meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition program. Approximately 42 servings/case. Ship Lot: 400	97762 Impossible Nuggets	250,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	KELLOGGS- MORNINGSTAR- 97762	7338718	160/.76oz	51.57	\$0.78	4,848	\$40.22	\$195,000.00	476oz per serving	4 WEEKS		

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacturer Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1084	SERVINGS	Veggie Nuggets, Chicken Flavored - Chicken flavored veggie/soy nuggets made with plant based protein. Must be CN labeled or product formulation sheet	Morningstar Farms 28989- 97762 Impossible Nuggets	250,000	Rebellyous		Kickin Nuggets	KNFC212		53	\$0.67	4,717	\$35.51	\$167,500.00		2 weeks	AWARD	
1084	SERVINGS	Veggie Nuggets, Chicken Flavored - Chicken flavored veggielsoy nuggets made with plant based protein. Must be CN labeled or product formulation sheet required. Serving to meet 2 oz. of meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition program. Approximately 42 servings/case. Ship Lot: 400	97762 Impossible Nuggets	250,000	CHURCHFIELD TRADING	NET 30	ASIAN FOOD SOLUTIONS	42001	2/5 lbs bags	184	\$0.49	1,359	\$89.61	\$121,752.72	MIN 680 CASES	3		Sample sent Sample not approved
1084	SERVINGS	Veggie Nuggets, Chicken Flavored - Chicken flavored veggie/soy nuggets made with plant based protein. Must be CN labeled or product formulation sheet required. Serving to meet 2 oz. of meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition program. Approximately 42 servings/case. Ship Lot: 400	97762 Impossible Nuggets 3000000077 Rebellyous	250,000	Tyson	Payment terms net 30 days	Tyson	10000059318	29/5.6 oz	29	\$1.64	8,621	\$47.50	\$409,475.00		2 Weeks		No Sample sent Not an approved brand
1084	SERVINGS	Veggie Nuggets, Chicken Flavored - Chicken flavored veggie/soy nuggets made with plant based protein. Must be CN labeled or product formulation sheet required. Serving to meet 2 oz. of meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition program. Approximately 42 servings/case. Ship Lot: 400	97762 Impossible Nuggets	250,000	International Food Solutions, Inc.	192 cases Minimum Delivery per Drop. See Order Terms.	Asian Food Solutions	42001	6/5#	61	\$1.43	4,098	\$87.00	\$356,550.00	Pricing is not valid through DOT Foods, a redistributor - See Deviation	2-3 Business Weeks		Sample sent Sample not approved
1123	SERVINGS	contain whole eggs scrambled with turkey sausage and cheddar cheese baked into a handheld muffin shape. One egg bite must meet 1-1.5 oz meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Program. Approximate pack size: 25 lbs per case or 200 servings per case.	Sunnyfresh 40265110037392	300,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1123	SERVINGS		Sunnyfresh 40265110037392	300,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14 DAYS	SUNNY FRESH-37392	7201324	1/25#	199.49	\$0.66	1,504	\$131.66	\$198,000.00		4 WEEKS	AWARD	

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacturer Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1256	SERVINGS	Taco Stick-IW, taco flavored beef with cheese rolled on a WG tortilla. Must provide at least 2 oz meat/meat alternate and 2 oz grain equivalent for the Child Nutrition Program. Approximate pack: 50 servings per case. Ship Lot: 500	Intergrated Food Service 270019	300,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1256	SERVINGS	Taco Stick-IW, taco flavored beef with cheese rolled on a WG tortilla. Must provide at least 2 oz meat/meat alternate and 2 oz grain equivalent for the Child Nutrition Program. Approximate pack: 50 servings per case. Ship Lot: 500	Intergrated Food Service 270019	300,000	Integrated Food Service	NET 30 Days	Hot Off The Grill	270019	50/4.60 oz.	50	\$1.19	6,000	\$59.50	\$357,000.00	6 pallet delivery minimum (Each item must be ordered in full pallet increments, no partial pallets.)		AWARD	
1661	SERVINGS	Potato, Tots - Ovenable, reduced sodium potato tots with no binders or fillers. Made to US Grade A standard. Processed in vegetable oil. Serving to equal 1/2 cup of cooked vegetable for the child nutrition program. Approximately 190 servings per case. Packed 6/5 lb bags per case. Ship Lot: 400 Cases	Simplot 10071179004189	400,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1661	SERVINGS	Potato, Tots - Ovenable, reduced sodium potato tots with no binders or fillers. Made to US Grade A standard. Processed in vegetable oil. Serving to equal 1/2 cup of cooked vegetable for the child nutrition program. Approximately 190 servings per case. Packed 6/5 lb bags per case. Ship Lot: 400 Cases	Simplot 10071179004189	400,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	SIMPLOT-4189	5246846	6/5#	186.82	\$0.22	2,141	\$41.10	\$88,000.00		3 WEEKS	AWARD	
1686	SERVINGS	Chili Mac - Individually packaged beef chili with pasta. Heat and serve with ovenable packaging and wrap. Must meet 2oz meat/meat alternate and 2oz grain per serving for the child nutrition program. CN label or product formulation sheet required. Approximate pack size: 24 portions per case. Ship Lot: 750 Cases		200,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1686	SERVINGS	Chili Mac - Individually packaged beef chili with pasta. Heat and serve with ovenable packaging and wrap. Must meet 2oz meat/meat alternate and 2oz grain per serving for the child nutrition program. CN label or product formulation sheet required. Approximate pack size: 24 portions per case. Ship Lot: 750 Cases	Side Dish 5 CCMA6151	200,000	SIDE DISH 5	Net 10	SIDE DISH 5	CCMA6151	1	48	\$1.85	4,167	\$88.80	\$370,000.00			AWARD	

Stoci Numb		Description	Approved Brand (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacturer Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Colum	n 1 Column 2		Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1687	SERVING	Chili with Cornbread, IW - Individually packaged beef chili with cornbread meal. Heat and serve with ovenable packaging and wrap. Must meet 2oz meat/meat alternate and 2oz grain per serving for the child nutrition program. CN label or product formulation sheet required. Approximate pack size: 24 portions per case. Ship Lot: 750 Cases	Side Dish 5 CBC1614	200,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1687	SERVING	Chili with Cornbread, W - Individually packaged beef chili with combread meal. Heat and serve with ovenable packaging and wrap. Must meet 2oz meat/meat alternate and 2oz grain per serving for the child nutrition program. CN label or product formulation sheet required. Approximate pack size: 24 portions per case. Ship Lot: 750 Cases	Side Dish 5 CBC1614	200,000	SIDE DISH 5	Net 10	SIDE DISH 5	CBC1614	1	48	\$1.85	4,167	\$88.80	\$370,000.00			AWARD	
1778	SERVING	Flat Bread , Soft, Whole Wheat, Frozen. Each wrap to provide 2.0 oz equivalent grain per Child Nutrition Program. CN label or product formulation sheet required for crediting. Approximately packed 192-2oz	Rich Products 20452	150,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1778	SERVING	Frozen. Each wrap to provide 2.0 oz equivalent grain per Child Nutrition Program. CN label or product formulation sheet required for crediting. Approximately packed 192-2oz	Rich Products 20452	150,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14 DAYS	Richs-14010	2971259	192/2.2OZ	187.16	\$0.25	801	\$46.79	\$37,500.00		4 weeks	AWARD	
1867	SERVING	Sandwich, Soy/Nutless Butter and Grape Jelly - Frozen, individually wrapped. 1 serving to meet a minimum of 1 oz of grain and 1 oz meat/meat alternate equivalents per Child Nutrition Programs Standards. Please provide CN label or product formulation sheet for cediting. Approximate Pack: 40-72-2.8 oz./case.	Albie's 607	400,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1867	SERVING	Sandwich, Soy/Nutless Butter and Grape Jelly - Frozen, individually wrapped. 1 serving to meet a minimum of 1 oz of grain and 1 oz meat/meat alternate equivalents per Child Nutrition Programs Standards. Please provide CN label or product formulation sheet for cediting. Approximate Pack: 40-72-2.8 oz./case.	Albie's 607	400,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	ALBIES-607	78673	72/2.4OZ	71.92	\$0.80	5,562	\$57.54	\$320,000.00	drop ship	3 WEEKS		
1867	SERVING	Sandwich, Soy/Nutless Butter and Grape Jelly - Frozen, individually wrapped. 1 serving to meet a minimum of 1 oz of grain and 1 oz meat/meat i alternate equivalents per Child Nutrition Programs Standards. Please provide CN label or product formulation sheet for cediting. Approximate Pack: 40-72-2.8 oz./case.	Albie's 607	400,000	Albie's Food Products, LLC	240 case/3 pallet minimum	Albie's EZ Jammer	607	72 8 of 43	72.00	\$0.72	5,556	\$51.92	\$288,444.44		2-2.5		

Stock Number		Description	Approved Brand (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms		Bidder Manufacturer Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
<u>Column</u>	SERVINGS	Sandwich, Soy/Nutless Butter and Grape Jelly - Frozen, individually wrapped. 1 serving to meet a minimum of 1 oz of grain and 1 oz meat/meat alternate equivalents per Child Nutrition Programs Standards. Please provide CN label or product formulation sheet for cediting. Approximate Pack: 40-72-2.8 oz/case.	Column 4 Albie's 607	400,000	CHURCHFIELD TRADING	Column 7	Column 8 ALBIES	Column 9	72/ 2.4 OZ	72.00	\$0.75	5,556	\$53.97	Column 15 \$299,832.00	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1867	SERVINGS	Sandwich, Soy/Nutless Butter and Grape Jelly - Frozen, individually wrapped. 1 serving to meet a minimum of 10 z of grain and 10 z meat/meat alternate equivalents per Child Nutrition Programs Standards. Please provide CN label or product formulation sheet for cediting. Approximate Pack: 40-72-2.8 oz/case.			JSB Industries, Inc.' dba/ Muffin Town, dba/ SunWise Foods		SunWise Sunbutter and grape Jelly crustless sandwich	12228	96ct2.8oz. IW	96.00	\$0.72	4,167	\$69.02	\$287,600.00	Delivered pricing. 14 pallet combined minimum	2	AWARD	
1879	SERVINGS	Soup, Baked Potato, Frozen - In 8 /4lb boil in bags. Contains potatoes and turkey bacon. Must meet 1oz meat/meat alternate and 1/2 cup vegetable per serving. CN label or product formulation sheet required. Ship Lot: 400	MMI Culinary CN80006	200,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!			No Bid	
1880	SERVINGS	Grits, Frozen - Made from whole grain com. Packed in a boil in bag. Approximately 8/4lb bags per case. Each serving to provide 1oz whole grain for the child nutrition program. CN label or crediting statement required. Ship Lot: 400	Side Dish 5 B3809	500,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1880	SERVINGS	Ship Lot: 400		500,000	SIDE DISH 5	Net 10	SIDE DISH 5	FCG8269	64 OZ	80.00	\$0.55	6,250	\$44.00	\$275,000.00			AWARD	
1881	SERVINGS	or crediting statement required. Ship Lot: 400	Los Cabos 97867	450,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1881	SERVINGS	Egg, Cheese, and Turkey Sausage WG Wrap – IW, heat and serve. Serving must meet a 1 oz meat/meat alternative and 1 oz equivalent of grain per Child Nutrition Program standards. CN label or crediting statement required. Ship Lot: 400	Fernandos 5864 Los Cabos 97867	450,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14 DAYS	FOSTER FARMS-5828	7070180	96/3.5oz	95.61	\$0.88	4,707	\$84.14	\$396,000.00		4 weeks		

Stock Numbe	r	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacturer Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column	SERVING	Egg, Cheese, and Turkey Sausage WG Wrap – IW, heat and serve. Serving must meet a 1 oz meat/meat alternative and 1 oz equivalent of grain per Child	Column 4 Fernandos 5864 Los Cabos 97867	Column 5 450,000	Column 6 M.C.I. Foods, Inc.	Column 7 Net 30 days	Column 8 Los Cabos	97867	72/2.5 oz	72.00	\$0.67	6,250	\$48.24	Column 15 \$301,500.00	Column 16	Column 17 14 business days	Column 18 AWARD	Column 19
1928	SERVING	Veggie Chicken Patty - Plant based version of chicken patty. Made from non-GMO soy, must be vegan. Must meet 2 meat/meat alternate. Case pack 64 count, indicate if packed differently. Ship Lot: 300	Rebellyous KPFC21	200,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1928	SERVING	version of chicken patty. Made from non- GMO soy, must be vegan. Must meet 2 meat/meat alternate. Case pack 64 count, indicate if packed differently.	Rebellyous KPFC21	200,000	Rebellyous		Kickin Patty	KPFC21		53.00	\$0.77	3,774	\$40.81	\$154,000.00		2 weeks	AWARD	
1928	SERVING	Veggie Chicken Patty - Plant based version of chicken patty. Made from non-GMO soy, must be vegan. Must meet 2 meat/meat alternate. Case pack 64 count, indicate if packed differently. Ship Lot: 300	Rebellyous KPFC21	200,000	Tyson	Payment terms net 30 days	Advanced Pierre	1000009785	100/2.89oz	100	\$0.52	2,000	\$51.73	\$103,460.00		2 Weeks		Not an approved brand
1931	SERVING	Product to be all natural, breast meat, nitrite and nitrate free, no artificial colors/flavors and feather packed for easy sandwich assembly. Each serving to meet 1.00 oz eq meat/meat alternate. Case pack 205 servings per case, indicate if packed differently.	31018	350,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1931	SERVING	Ship Lot: 400 Chicken, Sliced, Rotisserie flavored- Deli sliced rotisserie flavored chicken. Product to be all natural, breast meat, nitrite and nitrate free, no artificial colors/flavors and feather packed for easy sandwich assembly. Each serving to meet 1.00 oz eq meat/ meat alternate. Case pack 205 servings per case, indicate if packed differently. Ship Lot: 400	Gourmet Cafe -Tasty Brands 31018	350,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	TASTY BRANDS-31018	7259099	9/2#	202.59	\$0.48	1,728	\$97.24	\$168,000.00	new item set up	S WEEKS		

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacturer Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1		Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1931	SERVINGS	Product to be all natural, breast meat, nitrite and nitrate free, no artificial colors/flavors and feather packed for easy sandwich assembly. Each serving to meet 1.00 oz eq meat/ meat alternate. Case pack 205 servings per case, indicate if packed differently. Ship Lot: 400	31018	350,000	Tasty Brands	1%10,Net 20	Tasty Brands - Gourmet Café	31018	205/1.40 oz	205.00	\$0.44	1,707	\$89.46	\$152,740.00	6 pallet minimum ship - mixed product, full pallets - alold Flavor - 31008 Buffalo Chicken Breast - \$89.46/case	2 wks	AWARD	
2003	SERVINGS	Chili Puff Pastry, Frozen - Chili and cheese filled puffed pastry. Ovenable and individually wrapped. Must meet at minimum of 2oz meat/meat alternate and 2oz whole grain for the child nutrition program. Packed 72 servings per case. Ship Lot: 500	Side Dish 5 CCP0878	400,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
2003	SERVINGS	Chili Puff Pastry, Frozen - Chili and cheese filled puffed pastry. Ovenable and individually wrapped. Must meet at minimum of 2oz meat/meat alternate and 2oz whole grain for the child nutrition program. Packed 72 servings per case. Ship Lot: 500	Side Dish 5 CCP0878	400,000	SIDE DISH 5	Net 10	SIDE DISH 5	CCP0879	1	60.00	\$2.25	6,667	\$135.00	\$900,000.00			AWARD	

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Cases (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacturer Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost per Case	Required Number of Cases	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18
		Bid Submissions That Deviate From What Is Being Requested In The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.		Items listed are Pre- Approved Brands, MSCS will accept an approved equal (1) as long as it meets the bid specification and (2) tested and approved through MSCS's Sample Submission Process.	ALL SHIP LOTS ARE IN CASES.												
1209	CASE	flavored. No MSG, preservatives, artificial flavors, or high fructose corn syrup. Wheat	JTM 73460 Chef Corner's Food OFC2177 Asian Food Solutions 93006	2,500								0	\$0.00				
1209	CASE	flavored. No MSG, preservatives, artificial flavors, or high fructose corn syrup. Wheat	JTM 73460 Chef Corner's Food OFC2177 Asian Food Solutions 93006	2,500	мтс	Net 30	лтм	73460	6 bags 30.00# case	480	\$52.79	131975	\$131,975.00	Direct Orders 6300 Lbs. Distributor Orders 4200 Lbs. Can be mixed product. Must order in layers	3 weeks (21 days) **Please note that CLM M should be the number of requied number of cases which is 2,500, but this cell has a wrong locked formula.**	AWARD	
1229	CASE	Pasta, WG Spaghetti, Precooked - WG spaghetti pasta, short cut, frozen in bags. Precooked. Not to require boiling water to prepare. May be served hot or cold. Approximately (116) 1/2 cup servings per case. Serving to meet 1 grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Ship Lot: 500	No Approved Brand	4,000								0	\$0.00				
1230	CASE	boiling water to prepare. May be served hot or cold. Approximately (116) 1/2 cup servings per case. Serving to meet 1 grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Ship Lot: 400	4130826005	3,000								0	\$0.00				
1230	CASE	Pasta, Gemelli, Precooked - Gemelli pasta, frozen in bags. Precooked. Not to require boiling water to prepare. May be served hot or cold. Approximately (116) 1/2 cup servings per case. Serving to meet 1 grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Ship Lot: 400	Marzetti 4130826005	3,000	Marzetti	2/10 30 days	Marzetti	4130826005	6/3LB	\$115.20	\$28.48	85440	\$2,433,331.20	Cost per case is \$28.48 x 3000 cases = \$85,440	10 business days	AWARD	

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Pounds (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Pounds per Case	Cost per Pound	Required Number of Cases	Cost per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
		Bid Submissions That Deviate From What Is Being Requested in The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.	PACK SIZES FOR THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS REFLECT CURRENT AWARDS. ALL PACK SIZES WILL BE THOROUGHLY CONSIDERED AND EVALUATED.	Items listed are Pre-Approved Brands, MSCS will accept an approved equal (1) as long as it meets the bid specification and (2) tested and approved through MSCS's Sample Submission Process.														
1493	POUND	Stir Fry Vegetable Blend - Frozen, should contain broccoli florets, kernel corn, diced red peppers, shelled edarmane and matchstick carrots. Approximate Packed 6/2.5 lb. pkgs /case. Ship Lot: 300	Simplot 10071179607762	105,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!			No Bid	
1499	POUND	Veg Mixed Blend Tuscan - Frozen vegetable blend to include carrots, cut green beans, yellow squash and zucchini. Red peppers optional. Bright colors with no blemishes. Serving size must equal 1/2 cup vegetable equivalent for the Child nutrition program-Packed approximately 20 lbs. If different, please indicate pack Serving S	Simplot 10071179602026	300,000								#DIV/01	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1499		Veg Mixed Blend Tuscan - Frozen vegetable blend to include carrots, cut green beans, yellow squash and zucchin. Red peppers optional. Bright colors with no blemishes. Serving size must equal 1/2 cup vegetable equivalent for the Child nutrition program. Packed approximately 20 lbs. If different, please indicate pack size. Ship Lot: 300 Cases	Simplot 10071179602026	300,000	SYSCO MEMPHISLLC	NET 14 DAYS	SIMPLOT-2026	6876007	8/3#	24	\$1.55	12,500	\$37.18	\$464,700.00		3 weeks	AWARD	
1657	POUND	should be bright in color and uniform in size. Serving size must equal 1/2 cup	Systems/Garden Fresh - 47227 Fresh Frozen - 60060132 Flav-R-Pac - 108683	300,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1657		should be bright in color and uniform in size. Serving size must equal 1/2 cup	Systems/Garden Fresh - 47227 Fresh Frozen - 60060132 Flav-R-Pac - 108683	300,000	Robbins Sales Company Inc	N30	Garden Fresh	64775-47227	1/20lb	20	0.895	15,000	\$17.90	\$268,500.00	300cs i.e. 6,000lb minimum shipment required	2	AWARD	

		Bid Submissions That Deviate From What Is Being Requested in The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.		Items listed are Pre-Approved Brands, MSCS will accept an approved equal [1] as long as it meets the bid specification and (2) tested and approved through MSCS's Sample Submission Process.	ALL SHIP LOTS ARE IN CASES.											
2005	POUND	Apples, Roasted Frozen - IOF pre- roasted apple silces. Crisp and tender with a golden color. Lightly seasoned with cinnamon and sugar. Aproximate pack size 6/2.5 lb. bags. Ship Lot: 300		100,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!		
2005	POUND	Apples, Roasted Frozen - IOF pre- roasted apple silces. Crisp and tender with a golden color. Lightly seasoned with cinnamon and sugar. Aproximate pack size 6/2.5 lb. bags. Ship Lot: 300	Simplot 777779	100,000	SYSCO MEMPHISLLC	NET 14 DAYS	SIMPLOT-7779	6263289	6/2.5#	15	2.424	6,667	\$36.36	\$242,400.00	3 weeks	AWARD
2007		Guacamole, Bulk, Frozen - Rich 100% Hass avocado, with chunks of type tomato crisp white onion and cilantro. Approximate pack size 12/1 LB easy squeeze plastic pouches. If packed differently, please specify. Ship Lot: 200	Simplot 1007119932666	40,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!		
2007		Guacamole, Bulk, Frozen -, Rich 100% Hass avocado, with chunks of ripe tomato crisp white onion and cliantro. Approximate pack size 12/1 LB easy squeeze plastic pouches. If packed differently, please specify. Ship Lot: 200	Simplot 1007119932666	40,000	SYSCO MEMPHISLLC	NET 14 DAYS	SIMPLOT-2666	6507941	12/1#	12	2.988	3,333	\$35.86	\$119,520.00	3 weeks	AWARD

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
		Bid Submissions That Deviate From What Is Being Requested In The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.	PACK SIZES FOR THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS REFLECT CURRENT AWARDS. ALL PACK SIZES WILL BE THOROUGHLY CONSIDERED AND EVALUATED.		ALL SHIP LOTS ARE IN CASES.													
1035	SERVINGS	Breakfast Cereal Bar, Apple Flavored Bar- Minimum of 2 oz cereal bar made from whole grain oats. Whole grain bar that meets 2 oz grain equivalent serving for the Child Nutrition Program. Approximate Pack: 160 servings per		250,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1035	SERVINGS	Breakfast Cereal Bar, Apple Flavored Bar- Minimum of 2 oz cereal bar made from whole grain oats. Whole grain bar that meets 2 oz grain equivalent serving for the Child Nutrition Program. Approximate Pack: 160 servings per		250,000	THE FATHERS TABLE	net 30	DUNKERS	1197	120	120	0.333	2083	\$39.96	\$83,250.00			AWARD	Move to Frozen by The Serving
1046	SERVINGS	Breakfast Fruit-Shaped Cereal - Whole grain fruit-shaped and fruit flavored cereal bits in sealed bowl container. Container must be easy open. Must meet a minimum of 2 oz. grain equivalents for the Child Nutrition Program. Approximate Pack Size: 60/case. Please specify pack size if different. Must be CACFP compliant. Ship Lot: 400	General Mills 10016000195670	300,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1046	SERVINGS	Breakfast Fruit-Shaped Cereal - Whole grain full-shaped and fruit flavored cereal bits in sealed bowl container. Container must be easy open. Must meet a minimum of 2 oz. grain equivalents for the Child Nutrition Program. Approximate Pack Size: 60/case. Please specify pack size if different. Must be CACFP compliant. Ship Lot: 400	General Mills 10016000195670	300,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	GM-195677	7228214	60/2oz	60	0.6	5000	\$36.00	\$180,000.00	New item set up	4 WEEKS	AWARD	
1083	SERVINGS	Chicken, BBQ Snack Kit - Fully-cooked premium white chicken in barbecue sauce with a pull top can with 6 crackers in a snack box. Meets 1 oz meat/meat alternate and .75 oz. grain equivalent serving for the child nutrition program. Must provide CN or crediting statement. Please indicate pack size. Ship Lot: 800	Bumble Bee 8660070310	400,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
																,		
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3 Chicken, BBQ Snack Kit - Fully-cooked premium white chicken in barbecue sauce with a pull top can with 6 crackers in a snack box. Meets 1 oz meat/meat alternate and .75	Column 4 Bumble Bee 8660070310	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1083	SERVINGS	oz. grain equivalent serving for the child nutrition program. Must provide CN or crediting statement. Please indicate pack size. Ship Lot: 800		400,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	BUMBLE BEE- 070310	68254	12/3.5oz	12	1.44	33333	\$17.28	\$576,000.00	2000# miniimum order	4 nweeks	AWARD	
		Chicken, Buffalo Snack Kit - Fully-cooked premium white chicken in buffalo sauce with	Bumble Bee 8660070347															
1086	SERVINGS	a pull top can with 6 crackers in a snack box. Meets 1 oz meat/meat alternate and .75 oz. grain equivalent serving for the child nutrition program. Must provide CN or crediting statement. Please indicate pack size.		400,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
		Ship Lot: 800																
1086	SERVINGS	Chicken, Buffalo Snack Kit. Fully-cooked premium white chicken in buffalo sauce with a pull top can with 6 crackers in a snack box. Meets 1 oz meat/meat alternate and .75 oz. grain equivalent serving for the child nutrition program. Must provide CN or crediting statement. Please indicate pack size.	Bumble Bee 8660070347	400,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	BUMBLE BEE- 070347	7221608	12/3.5oz	12	1.44	33333	\$17.28	\$576,000.00		4 weeks	AWARD	
		Ship Lot: 800																
1089	SERVINGS	Chocolate Chip Cookies - IW, Mini Chocolate Chip Cookies. Single packaged minl Chocolate Chip Cookies to meet 1 oz. grain equivalent for the Child Nutrition Program. Must provide Ch or crediting statement and Smart Snack guidelines. Packed 100 per case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 200	Grandma's Cookies 65034 Bakecrafters 527	300,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
		Chocolate Chip Cookies - IW, Mini	Grandma's Cookies 65034															
1089	SERVINGS	Chocolate Chip Cookles Single packaged mini Chocolate Chip Cookles to meet 1 oz. grain equivalent for the Child Nutrition Program. Must provide CN or crediting statement and Smart Snack guidelines. Packed 100 per case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 200	Bakecrafters 527	300,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	frito lay- 66154	7021474	80/1.22oz	80.00	\$0.40	3750	\$32.00	\$120,000.00		3 weeks		
			Own development Country															
1089	SERVINGS	Chocolate Chip Cookies - IW, Mini Chocolate Chip Cookies, Single packaged mini Chocolate Chip Cookies to meet 1 oz. grain equivalent for the Child Nutrition Program. Must provide Ch or crediting statement and Smart Snack guidelines. Packed 100 per case. If packed differently, please indicate.	Grandma's Cookies 65034 Bakecrafters 527	300,000	Bake Crafters	Net 14	Bake Crafters	527	100/1.1 oz	100.00	\$0.26	3000	\$25.77	\$77,310.00		3 weeks	AWARD	
		Ship Lot: 200															_	

Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 2 SERVINGS	Column 3 Graham Cookies, Honey Flavored, Character shaped - Must be at least 50% whole grain made with whole wheat flour. Individually wrapped. Meets 1 oz. grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Approximate Pack: 200/1oz per case.	Column 4 GM Annies - 600236000 J & J Snacks 056071	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	Column 15 #DIV/0!	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
	Ship Lot: 200 Cases	CM Appins £00225000															
SERVINGS	Character shaped - Must be at least 50% whole grain made with whole wheat flour. Individually wrapped. Meets 1 oz. grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Approximate Pack: 200/1oz per case.	J & J Snacks 056071	700,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	GM-600236	7009701	100/1.25oz	100.00	\$ 0.35	7000	\$35.00	\$245,000.00	New item set up	4 WEEKS		
SERVINGS	Graham Cookies, Honey Flavored, Character shaped - Must be at least 50% whole grain made with whole wheat flour. Individually wrapped. Meets 1 oz. grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Approximate Pack: 200/1	GM Annies - 600236000 J & J Snacks 056071	700,000	J&J Snack Foods Corp.	Net 30 days	Belly Bears	056071	200/1.0oz	200.00	\$0.15	3500	\$29.65	\$103,775.00	Extended cost is \$103,775.00. Spreadsheet is locked so extended cost could not be corrected.	2 weeks (14 days ARO)	AWARD	
SERVINGS	Individual Portion control Pkg, 1oz Trans fa	at House Blend 70804	200,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!			No Bid	
SERVINGS	contro - Trans fat free. Must be shelf stable. Packed 100/case. Ship Lot: 200		200,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
SERVINGS	Individual Approximately I Pkg, 1.5 oz. portio contro - Trans fat free. Must be shelf stable. Packed 100/case. Ship Lot: 200	n	200,000	Marzetti	2/10 Net 30	Marzetti	87206	120/1.5oz	120.00	\$0.27	1667	\$32.57	\$54,280.00	cost per case \$32.57 X 1667 = \$54,294.19	10 business days	AWARD	
SERVINGS	Dressing, Ranch, Light, Ind - Serving size should be approximately between .75 and 1oz. Serving size should contain no more than 3 grams of fat per ounce. Individual cups. Must be shelf-stable. Approximate Pack: 120/case. Ship Lot: 600	Heinz 357150 Marzetti 83985	2,200,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
	SERVINGS SERVINGS SERVINGS SERVINGS	Column 2 Column 3 Graham Cookies, Honey Flavored, Character shaped - Must be at least 50% whole grain made with whole wheat flour. Individually wrapped. Meets 1 oz. grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Approximate Pack: 200/1oz per case. Ship Lot: 200 Cases Graham Cookies, Honey Flavored, Character shaped - Must be at least 50% whole grain made with whole wheat flour. Individually wrapped. Meets 1 oz. grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Approximate Pack: 200/1oz per case. Ship Lot: 200 Cases Graham Cookies, Honey Flavored, Character shaped - Must be at least 50% whole grain made with whole wheat flour. Individually wrapped. Meets 1 oz. grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Approximate Pack: 200/1oz per case. Ship Lot: 200 Cases SERVINGS Ship Lot: 200 Cases Ship Lot: 200 Salad Dressing, Italian, Fat-Free or Light Individual Approximately I Pkg, 1.5 oz. portio contro - Trans fat free. Must be shelf stable. Packed 100/case. Ship Lot: 200 Salad Dressing, Blue Cheese Light, Individual Approximately I Pkg, 1.5 oz. portio contro - Trans fat free. Must be shelf stable. Packed 100/case. Ship Lot: 200 Dressing, Ranch, Light, Ind - Serving size should be approximately between .75 and 1oz. Serving size should contain no more than 3 grams of fat per ounce. Individual cups. Must be shelf-stable. Approximate Pack: 120/case.	Column 2 Column 3 Column 4	Unit Description Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5 Mannies - 800238000 J. Snacks 056071 Whole grain made with whole wheat flour. Individually wrapped. Meets 1 cz. grain equivalent for the child autrition program. Approximate Pack: 200/10z per case. Ship Lot: 200 Cases Craham Cookies, Honey Flavored, Character shaped - Must be at least 50% whole grain made with whole wheat four individually wrapped. Meets 1 cz. grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Approximate Pack: 200/10z per case. Ship Lot: 200 Cases Graham Cookies, Honey Flavored, Character shaped - Must be at least 50% whole grain made with whole wheat flour. Individually wrapped. Meets 1 cz. grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Approximate Pack: 200/10z per case. Ship Lot: 200 Cases Servings Servings Servings Servings Servings Servings Salad Dressing, Balian, Fat-Free or Light, Individual Portion control Pig. 1 cz Trans fat free. Must be shelf stable. Packed 100/case. Ship Lot: 200 Salad Dressing, Blue Cheese Light, Individual Approximately I Pigs, 1.5 cz. portion control - Trans fat free. Must be shelf stable. Packed 100/case. Ship Lot: 200 Salad Dressing, Blue Cheese Light, Individual Approximately I Pigs, 1.5 cz. portion control - Trans fat free. Must be shelf stable. Packed 100/case. Ship Lot: 200 Salad Dressing, Blue Cheese Light, Individual Approximately I Pigs, 1.5 cz. portion control - Trans fat free. Must be shelf stable. Packed 100/case. Ship Lot: 200 Salad Dressing, Blue Cheese Light, Individual Approximately I Pigs, 1.5 cz. portion control - Trans fat free. Must be shelf stable. Packed 100/case. Ship Lot: 200 Salad Dressing, Blue Cheese Light, Individual Approximately I Pigs, 1.5 cz. portion control - Trans fat free. Must be shelf stable. Packed 100/case. Ship Lot: 200 Salad Dressing, Blue Cheese Light, Individual Approximately I Pigs, 1.5 cz. portion control - Trans fat free.	Unit Description (Manufacture Product Code) Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024) Bidder (2023-2024) Bidder (2023-2024) Bidder (2023-2024) Column 3 Column 4 Column 5 Column 6 Column 5 Column 6 Column 5 Column 6 Colum	Unit Description Manufacture Product Code) Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024) Bidder Eternis Column 3 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5 Column 5 Column 5 Column 5 Column 6 Column 7 Column 6 Column 7 Column 6 Column 7 Column 7 Column 7 Column 6 Column 7 Column 7 Column 6 Column 7 Column 7 Approximate Pack 2021 to per case. Ship Lot: 200 Cases Column 7 Column 8 Column 7 Column 7 Column 6 Column 7 Column 7 Column 7 Column 6 Column 7 Column 7 Column 6 Column 7 Column 6 Column 7 Column 6 Column 7 Column 7 Column 6 Column 7 Column 7 Column 6 Column 7 Column 7 Column 6 Column 7 Column 7 Column 6 A Snacks 666971 Column 7 Co	Unit Description Column 3 Column 3 Column 4 Column 4 Column 5 Column 5 Column 5 Column 6 Column 7 Column 8 Column 6 Column 6 Column 7 Column 8 Column 6 Column 7 Manier 60023000 Manier 60023000 Manier 60023000 Apriconnate Pack 2001 to per case. Sinja Lot 200 Cases Manier 60023000 Man	Column 2	Dies	Column 2	Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5 Column 6 Column 7 Column 7 Column 7 Column 10 Column 10	Column 2	Column C	Column 2	Column C	Column C	Column Multicar Provide Column Multicar Provide Column Col

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1118	SERVINGS	Dressing, Ranch, Light, Ind - Serving size should be approximately between .75 and 1oz. Serving size should not no more than 3 grams of fat per ounce. Individual cups. Must be shelf-stable. Approximate Pack: 120/case. Ship Lot: 600		2,200,000	Marzetti	2/10 Net30	Marzetti	83985	120/1oz	120.00	\$0.14	18333	\$16.50	\$302,500.00	cost per case \$16.50 X 18333 = \$302,494.50		AWARD	Commits
1142	SERVINGS	Breakfast Cereal Bar, Strawberry Flavored Minimum of 1.25 oz. Cereal bar made from whole grain oats. Whole grain bat that meets 1 oz. grain equivalent serving for the child nutrition program. Approximate pack: 160/1.3oz servings per case. Ship Lot: 200	ZeeZee's B60475 Darlington Appleways 70400 r Kellogg's 563117	300,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1142	SERVINGS	Breakfast Cereal Bar, Strawberry Flavored Minimum of 1.25 oz. Cereal bar made from whole grain oats. Whole grain bat that meets 1 oz. grain equivalent serving for the child nutrition program. Approximate pack: 160/1.3oz servings per case. Ship Lot: 200	r Kellogg's 563117	300,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	KELLOGGS-59772	1400482	96/1.55OZ	96.00	\$0.33	3125	\$31.68	\$99,000.00	drop ship	3 WEEKS	AWARD	New product code Please correct
1179	SERVINGS	Jelly, Grape- in individual 1/2 oz. easy open packet. Natural grape flavor. Approximate pack: 200 units Ship Lot: 500	Heinz 54370 Welch's WELC472 Smucker's 764 CF Sauer 06860	450,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1179	SERVINGS	Jelly, Grape- In individual 1/2 oz. easy open packet. Natural grape flavor. Approximate pack: 200 units Ship Lot: 500	Heinz 54370 Welch's WELC472 Smucker's 764 CF Sauer 06860	450,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	smuckers 764	4043923	200/.5oz	200.00	\$0.08	2250	\$16.00	\$36,000.00		3 weeks	AWARD	
1213	SERVINGS	Mayonnaise, Light or Reduced Calorie, Individual Packets - 9 -12 gram package. Approximate Pack: 200 servings/case. Ship Lot: 500	Duke's 06346	600,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!			No Bid	
1221	SERVINGS	Mustard - Individual packets, 1/5 ounce or 5.5 grams, Approximately packed 200 per case. Serving size = 1 packet. Ship Lot: 500	Portion Pac 0005380 (78000357) French's 0805380 Diamond Crystal 76101 Poco Pac 86165 PPI 8134678	1,500,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1221	SERVINGS	Mustard - Individual packets, 1/5 ounce or 5.5 grams, Approximately packed 200 per case. Serving size = 1 packet. Ship Lot: 500	Portion Pac 0005380 (78000357) French's 9805380 Diamond Crystal 76101 Poco Pac 86165 PPI 8134678	1,500,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	MCCORMICK- FRENCHS- 901559255	7078320	500/7GM	500.00	\$0.03	3000	\$15.00	\$45,000.00		3 WEEKS	AWARD	
1224	SERVINGS	Chili Lime Seasoning - Reduced Sodium- with chili peppers, lime, and sea salt. Individual packets, 1 gram. Approximately 1000 per case. Serving size = 1 packet. Ship Lot: 200	Tajin 28805	1,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!			No Bid	

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1225	SERVINGS	Champy Hot Sauce - Fruily - Must contain chili peppers, lime, sea salt, and fruit flavor. Must be gluten free and no artificial colors or flavors. Individual packets, 27oz. Approximately 500 per case. Serving size = 1 packet.	Tajin 4810212	1,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!			No Bid	
		Ship Lot: 200																
1299	SERVINGS		Texas Pete 0003 Louisiana 23837 CF Sauer 06317	1,600,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1299	SERVINGS			1,600,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS,	NET 14DAYS	LOUISIANA -23837	7172734	600/7GM	600.00	\$0.08	2667	\$48.00	\$128,000.00		3 WEEKS	AWARD	
1303	SERVINGS	Taco Sauce, Mild- Made with tomato sauce, spices, and vinegar. Peppers may be listed as ingredient but not required. 1/3 ounce, 200 packages per case.	Del Pasado 273025 Del Pasado 271876	250,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!			No Bid	
		Ship Lot: 500																
1312	SERVINGS	Cheese Puffs, Baked White Cheddar - Reduced fat baked cheese flavored puffs. Approximate size equals .875oz. Must credit as a minimum of 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Must meet smart snack guidelines. Approximate pack: 104/cs. Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Pepsico/Frito Lay - 21910	200,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1312	SERVINGS	Cheese Puffs, Baked White Cheddar - Reduced fat baked cheese flavored puffs. Approximate size equals. 8750z. Must credit as a minimum of 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Must meet smart snack guidelines. Approximate pack: 104/cs. Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Pepsico/Frito Lay - 21910	200,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	frito lay-21910	2255848	72l.7oz	72	0.35	2778	\$25.20	\$70,000.00		3 weeks	AWARD	
1313	SERVINGS	Chips, Sour Cream and Cheddar - Baked sour cream and cheddar flavored ridged chip. Approximate size 10z individual bags. Total Approximate size 10z individual bags. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. Sat fat must not exceed 10% of total calories and no more than 230 mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Minimum sheff life: 30 days from delivery date. Approximate Pack: 72/case. Ship Lot: 100 Cases		100,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1313	SERVINGS	Chips, Sour Cream and Cheddar - Baked sour cream and cheddar flavored ridged chip. Approximate size 10z individual bags. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. Sat fat must not exceed 10% for lotal cadreise and no more than 230 mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Minimum shelf life: 30 days from delivery date. Approximate Pack: 72/case. Ship Lot: 100 Cases		100,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	frito lay-56882	3373931	60/.80oz	60	0.51	1667	\$30.60	\$51,000.00		3 weeks	AWARD	

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
1314	Column 2 SERVINGS	Column 3 Chip, Potato, Baked Barbecue - Approximate size 1 oz Individual bags. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. Sat fat must not exceed 10% fot fotal calories and no more than 230mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Minimum shelf life: 30 days from delivery date. Approximate Pack: 72/case Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Column 4 Frito Lay - 32078	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/01	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1314	SERVINGS	Chip, Potato, Baked Barbecue - Approximate size 1oz Individual bags. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. Sat fat must not exceed 10% fot lot lacories and no more than 230mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Minimum shelf life: 30 days from delivery date. Approximate Pack: 72/case Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Frito Lay - 32078	200,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	frito lay-32078	8063190	60/.875oz	60	0.35	3333	\$21.00	\$70,000.00		3 weeks	AWARD	
1315	SERVINGS	Snacks, Onion Flavored, Baked - Ring- shaped, baked, onion-llavored snacks. Approximate pack sizer. 750-5 bags. Must be smart snack compliant: total fat must not exceed 35% calories, sat fat must not exceed 10% total calories, and no more than 230mg sodium. Minimum shelf life. 30 days from delivery date. Approximate Pack: 104/case. Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Pepsico 66689	200,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1315	SERVINGS	Snacks, Onion Flavored, Baked - Ring- shaped, baked, onion-flavored snacks. Approximate pack size: 750c bags. Must be smart snack compliant: total fat must not exceed 35% calories, sat fat must not exceed 10% total calories, and no more than 250mg sodium. Minimum sheff life: 30 days from delivery date. Approximate Pack: 104/case. Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Pepsico 66689	200,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	frito lay-6689	7019343	104/.75oz	104	0.35	1923	\$36.40	\$70,000.00		3 weeks	AWARD	
1318	SERVINGS	individual single serve packets. Made with rolled oats. Trans fat free. One package to provide a minimum of 1 oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Approximate Pack: 100/case	ES FOODS(16195) FIELDSTONE BAKERY 9788 ROCKIN'OLA STRAWBERRY 8004094 ROCKIN'OLA CHOCOLATE 8004100 ROCKIN OLA 8004209	400,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1318	SERVINGS	individual single serve packets. Made with rolled oats. Trans fat free. One package to provide a minimum of 1 oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Approximate Pack: 100/case	ES FOODS(16195) FIELDSTONE BAKERY 9788 ROCKIN'OLA STRAWBERRY 8004094 ROCKIN'OLA CHOCOLATE 8004100 ROCKIN OLA 8004209	400,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	rockin ola- 8004209-cinn	4409068	250/1oz	250.00	\$0.33	1600	\$82.50	\$132,000.00	New item set up	5 weeks	AWARD	

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1318	SERVINGS	individual single serve packets. Made with rolled oats. Trans fat free. One package to provide a minimum of 1 oz grain equivalent	ES FOODS(16195) FIELDSTONE BAKERY 9788 ROCKIN OLA STRAWBERRY 8004094 ROCKIN OLA CHOCOLATE 8004100 ROCKIN OLA 8004209	400,000	Bake Crafters	Net 14	Bake Crafters	2264	320/1 oz	320.00	\$0.35	1250	\$111.74	\$436.50	Also, code 2268 Cinnamon flavor was approved & samples sent. Unit price: \$0.37	3 weeks		
1320	SERVINGS	Snack Mix, Variety, WG - Snack mix to contain pretzels, oatmeal cereal squares, popcorn, whole grain chip and cheese flavored puri ball. Approximate size .875cz individual bags. Must meet 1 cz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. sat fat must not exceed 35% of total calories and no more than 230mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Approximate Pack: 104/cs. Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Pepsico - 36308	200,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1320	SERVINGS	Snack Mix, Variety, WG - Snack mix to contain pretzels, oathmeal cereal squares, popcorn, whole grain chip and cheese flavored puff ball. Approximate size. 875cz individual bags. Must meet Loz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calonies. sat fat must not exceed 35% of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Approximate Pack: 104/cs. Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Pepsico - 36308	200,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	frito lay-36308	5073089	104/.875oz	104	0.35	1923	\$36.40	\$70,000.00		3 weeks	AWARD	
1321	SERVINGS	Snack Tortilla Chip, Nacho Cheese - Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories, saturated fat must not exceed 10% of total calories. No more than 230mg sodium. Product must meet ht esmart snack guidelines. Must provide at least 10z grain eq for the child nutrition program. Shelf Life: 30 dats from delivery date. Approximate Pack: 72/10z bags per case. Ship Lot: 200 Cases	Pepsico/Frito Lay - 31748 Barret of Fun Nacho Chip - 18607	300,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1321	SERVINGS	Snack Tortilla Chip, Nacho Cheese - Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories, saturated fat must not exceed 10% of total calories. No more than 230mg sodium. Product must meet ht esmart snack guidelines. Must provide at least 10z grain eq for the child nutrition program. Shelf Life: 30 dats from delivery date. Approximate Pack: 72/10z bags per case. Ship Lot: 200 Cases	Pepsico/Frito Lay - 31748 Barrel of Fun Nacho Chip - 18607	300,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	frito lay-31748	6626774	72/1oz	72	0.35	4167	\$25.20	\$105,000.00			AWARD	
1322	SERVINGS	Chip, Tortilla, Hot - Whole grain reduced fat hot tortilla chips with a hint of lime. Smart snack compliant for the child nutrition program. No more than 230mg sodium. Product must meet the smart snack guidelines. Must provide at least 1oz grain equivalent. Packed 72/case. If packed differently, lepase indicate. Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Doritos Flamas - 62829	100,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1322	SERVINGS	Chip, Tortilla, Hot - Whole grain reduced fat hot tortilla chips with a hint of lime. Smart snack compliant for the child nutrition program. No more than 230mg sodium. Product must meet the smart snack guidelines. Must provide at least 1oz grain equivalent. Packed 72/case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Doritos Flamas - 62829	100,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	frito lay-62829	4383768	72/1oz	72	0.35	1389	\$25.20	\$35,000.00		3 weeks	AWARD	
1324	SERVINGS	Cheese Curls, Baked, RF, WG - Reduced fat baked crunchy cheese snack with flaming hot flavored curls. Approximate size. 875oz. Must credit as a 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Must meet smart snack guidelines. Approximate pack: 104/cs. Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Pepsico 62984	150,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1324	SERVINGS	Cheese Curis, Baked, RF, WG - Reduced fat baked crunchy cheese snack with flaming hot flawored curis. Approximate size. 875oz. Must credit as a 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Must meet smart snack guidelines. Approximate pack: 104/cs. Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Pepsico 62984	150,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	FRITO LAY-62984	4360776	104/.875OZ	104	0.35	1442	\$36.40	\$52,500.00		3 WEEKS	AWARD	
1325	SERVINGS	yellow corn. One serving contributes to 2 grain equivalent servings for the child nutrition	Mission 08641 Del Pasado 245209 Tyson 7721-0621 Ole Mexican 3015	800,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1325	SERVINGS	yellow corn. One serving contributes to 2 grain equivalent servings for the child nutrition	Mission 08641 Del Pasado 245209 Tyson 7721-0621 Ole Mexican 3015	800,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	MISSION-8641	9888330	6/2#	192	0.19	4167	\$36.48	\$152,000.00		3 WEEKS	AWARD	
1326	SERVINGS	Tortilla Chips, Corn, Reduced Fat, Nacho Cheese Flavored-Walking Taco 1.47oz Bag - Must provide at least 2oz grain eq for the child nutrition program. Shelf Life: 45 days from delivery date. Tear across bag opening suitable for taco in bag recipe. Approximate Pack: 44 bags per case. Ship Lot: 300 Cases	Pepsico - 20518	200,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1326	SERVINGS	Tortilla Chips, Com, Reduced Fat, Nacho Cheese Flavored-Walking Taco 1.47oz Bag - Must provide at least 2oz grain eq for the child nutrition program. Shelf Life: 45 days from delivery date. Tear across bag opening suitable for taco in bag recipe. Approximate Pack: 44 bags per case. Ship Lot: 300 Cases	Pepsico - 20518	200,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	FRITO LAY-20518	7074490	44/1.4OZ	44	0.5	4545	\$22.00	\$100,000.00		3 WEEKS	AWARD	

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1387	SERVINGS	Sunflower Kernels, Honey Roasted-1 oz package, honey roasted kernels to meet 1oz meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Program. Must have less than 230mg sodium per package. Approximate pack size 150 per case. Ship Lot: 200	Dakota 1017310 Kars 8130 SUNRICH NATURALS 1231780	200,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!			No Bid	
1388	SERVINGS	Sweet and Sour Sauce - Individual 1 oz. portion cup with peel off top. Sauce to contain pineapple concentrate, mustard, Worcestershire sauce base and spices. Approximate pack: 200 units. Ship Lot: 300	Chatsworth 44944	300,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1388	SERVINGS	Sweet and Sour Sauce - Individual 1 oz. portion cup with peel off top. Sauce to contain pineapple concentrale, mustard, Worcestershire sauce base and spices. Approximate pack: 200 units. Ship Lot: 300	Chatsworth 44944	300,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	bay valley- 851343d5061	5652631	100/1oz	100.00	\$0.21	3000	\$21.00	\$63,000.00	New item set up	4 WEEKS	AWARD	
1390	SERVINGS	Tartar Sauce, Individual Pkg - Individually packaged tartar sauce. Made with dill relish. Tangy, picked flavor. Ready to use. 9 g package. Approximate pack size: 200 per case. Ship Lot: 200	Flavor Fresh 76047	250,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!			No Bid	
1397	SERVINGS	Tortilla Flour, Whole Grain - Each tortilla must be 4.5" in diameter and meet a minimum of 10.0 grain equivalents per child nutrition program standards. CN label or grain crediting statement required. Approximate pack 6/24 count per case. Ship Lot: 300 Cases	Del Pasado 597011	300,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!			No Bid	
1544	SERVINGS	Cereal, Snack Mix Strawberry - Individual bags made from whole grain flour and whole com. Package size to be a minimum of 1 ounce. Total fat not to exceed 35% of calories. Saturated fat must not exceed 10% of total calories. 35% or less sugar by weight. No more than 200 mg sodium. Must provide 10z grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Approximately 60 servings per case. Ship Lot: 200	General Mills 31937	400,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1544	SERVINGS	Cereal, Snack Mix Strawberry - Individual bags made from whole grain flour and whole com. Package size to be a minimum of 1 ounce. Total fat not to exceed 35% of cabres. Statuted fat must not exceed 10% of total calories. 35% or less sugar by weight. No more than 200 mg sodium. Must provide 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Approximately 60 servings per case. Ship Lot: 200		400,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	GM-31937	1899063	60/1.03oz	60.00	\$0.41	6667	\$24.60	\$164,000.00		3 weeks	AWARD	

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1562	SERVINGS	popped, butter flavored popcom. Must meet a minimum of 1oz. Product must meet smart snack guidelines for school nutrition programs. Packed 96/case. If packed differently, please indicate.	No Approved Brands	100,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!			NO BID	
		Ship Lot: 50 Cases																
1563	SERVINGS	Popcorn, Cheese Flavored - Reduced fat, popped, cheddar cheese flavored popcorn. Must meet a minimum of 10.2. Product must meet smart snack guidelines for school nutrition programs. Packed 96/case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Frito Lay - 30899-2	150,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1563	SERVINGS	Popcom, Cheese Flavored - Reduced fat, popped, cheddar cheese flavored popcom. Must meet a minimum of 10.2. Product must meet smart snack guidelines for school nutrition programs. Packed 96/case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Frito Lay - 30899-2	150,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	FRITO LAY-30900	7095624	72/.50Z	72	\$0.35	2083	\$25.20	\$52,500.00	30899 DISC- 30900 WHITE CHEDDAR RF	3 WEE\KS	AWARD	
1564	SERVINGS	Crispy Rice Bar, Ind - Crispy marshmallow squares made from puffed, oven roasted rice cereal. Must meet 1 oz grain equivalent for the child nutrilon program. Approximate Pack: 72/case. Ship Lot: 100	Kelloggs 3800011052 GOODY MAN 9432	150,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1564	SERVINGS	Crispy Rice Bar, Ind - Crispy marshmallow squares made from puffed, oven roasted rice cereal. Must meet 1 oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Approximate Pack: 72/case. Ship Lot: 100	Kelloggs 3800011052 GOODY MAN 9432	150,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	KELLOGGS-11052	2880189	80/1041OZ	80.00	\$0.41	1875	\$32.80	\$61,500.00	drop ship	3 WEEKS	AWARD	
1567	SERVINGS	Snack Crackers, Vegetable - 1-1.5oz al- natural vegetable flavored wheat snack cracker. To meet a minimum of loz grain serving for the child nutrition program. Approximate pack: 108/1.2oz servings per case. Ship Lot: 100	Darlington 76300	200,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!			NO BID	
1571	SERVINGS	Tortilla, Flour, WG - Each tortilla must be a 12" diameter and meet a minimum of 2oz whole grain equivalents per child nutrition program standards. CN label or grain crediting statement required. Approximate pack 144 count per case. Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Ole Mexican - 27326	80,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!			NO BID	

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1607	SERVINGS	Snack Crackers, Cheddar, WG - Baked cheddar snack crackers. Individual single serve packets equal to a minimum of 0.75 oz by weight and provide a minimum of 1 oz eq of grain per Child Nutrition Program guidelines. Must be made with real cheddar cheese. CN label or crediting statement required. Approximate pack: 175 per case Ship Lot: 300	Kellogg's 79263 Pepsico 13136 Darlington Farms 76100	600,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1607	SERVINGS	Snack Crackers, Cheddar, WG - Baked cheddar snack crackers. Individual single serve packets equal to a minimum of 0.75 oc by weight and provide a minimum of 1 oz eq of grain per Chili Nutrition Program guidelines. Must be made with real cheddar cheese. CN label or crediting statement required. Approximate pack: 175 per case Ship Lot: 300	Pepsico 13136	600,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	KELLOGGS-79263	2098269	175/.75OZ	175.00	\$0.20	3429	\$35.00	\$120,000.00	drop ship	3 WEEKS	AWARD	
1649	SERVINGS	Jam, Strawberry- Individual 1/2 oz. easy open pouch. Made with real strawberries. Approximate case pack 200 units. Ship Lot: 400	Heinz 540400 Welch's WELC490 Smuckers 5150000767	300,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1649	SERVINGS	Jam, Strawberry- Individual 1/2 oz. easy open pouch. Made with real strawberries. Approximate case pack 200 units. Ship Lot: 400	Heinz 540400 Welch's WELC490 Smuckers 5150000767	300,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	smuckers767	4043949	200/.5oz	200.00	\$0.10	1500	\$20.00	\$30,000.00		3 weeks	AWARD	
1650	SERVINGS		Marzetti 81996 Steak House KE 0634A1 KEN'S KE1027B3 VENTURA 13357	200,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1650	SERVINGS	mustard packet of dressing with a sweet	Marzetti 81996 Steak House KE 0634A1 KEN'S KE1027B3 VENTURA 13357	200,000	Marzetti	2/10 Net 30	Marzetti	81996	60/1.5oz	60.00	\$0.24	3333	\$14.38	\$47,940.00	\$14.38 per case X 3333 = \$47,928.54	10 business days	AWARD	
1653	SERVINGS	Sauce, Honey Mustard, Dipping sauce in individual cups with peel off lid, approximate size 1.0 oz -1.5 oz. Approximate pack 100 units /case. Ship Lot: 500	DYMA 75305 Nature's Fresh 8518387 Ventura 15247 Grande Gourmet 28005 Taste Pleasers 00716037089450 Marzetti 82828	650,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1653	SERVINGS	Sauce, Honey Mustard, Dipping sauce in individual cups with peel off lid, approximate size 1.0 oz. 1.5 oz. Approximate pack 100 units /case. Ship Lot: 500	DYMA 75305 Nature's Fresh 8518387 Ventura 15247 Grande Gourmet 28005 Taste Pleasers 00716037089450 Marzetti 82828	650,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS,	NET 14DAYS	Bay Valley- 85116875061	6284657	100/1oz	100.00	\$0.19	6500	\$19.00	\$123,500.00		3 weeks		
1653	SERVINGS	Sauce, Honey Mustard, Dipping sauce in individual cups with peel off lifd, approximate size 1.0 oz.1.5 oz. Approximate pack 100 units /case. Ship Lot: 500	DYMA 75305 Nature's Fresh 8518387 Ventura 15247 Grande Gourmet 28005 Taste Pleasers 00716037089450 Marzetti 82828	650,000	Marzetti	2/10 Net 30	Marzetti	82828	120/1oz	120.00	\$0.16	5417	\$19.46	\$105,430.00	\$19.46 per case X 5417 = \$105,414.82	10 business days	AWARD	
1654	SERVINGS	Sauce, Barbecue, Dipping - Individual cup: with peel off lid, approximate size 1.0 oz-1.5 oz. Approximate pack 100 units/case. Ship Lot: 400	s DYMA 70809 Ken's SJ0440A1 Ken's KE0784A1	550,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!			NO BID	
1716	SERVINGS	Raisin-Flavored, Fruit. Watermelon. Watermelon flavored raisins made from golden raisins. Must meet at least 1/2 c fruit for the Child Nutrition Program. Approximate Pack: 200/1.66 oz packs per case. Ship Lot: 300		100,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1716	SERVINGS	Raisin-Flavored, Fruit. Watermelon. Watermelon flavored raisins made from golden raisins. Must meet at least 1/2 c fruit for the Child Nutrition Program. Approximate Pack: 200/1.66 oz packs per case. Ship Lot: 300		100,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	National Raisin- 15844	7205246	200/1.66oz	200.00	\$0.40	500	\$80.00	\$40,000.00		4 weeks	AWARD	
1717	SERVINGS	Raisin-Flavored, Fruit. Fruit Splash. Tropical Fruit flavored raisins made from golden raisins. Must meet at least 1/2 c fruit for the Child Nutrition Program. Approximate Pack:200/1.66 oz packs per case. Ship Lot: 300	Sunmaid 41143-05982	100,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1717	SERVINGS	Raisin-Flavored, Fruit. Fruit Splash. Tropical Fruit flavored raisins made from golden raisins. Must meet at least 1/2 c fruit for the Child Nutrition Program. Approximate Pack:200/1.66 oz packs per case. Ship Lot: 300	Sunmaid 41143-05982	100,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	National Raisin- 15855	7205247	200/1.66oz	200.00	\$0.39	500	\$78.00	\$39,000.00	New item set up	4 weeks	AWARD	
1720	SERVINGS	Tortilla Chips, Ind Made with 100% whole grain com. One serving contributes 2oz grai equivalents for the child nutrition program. Pracked approximately 72 per case. Please indicate if packed differently. Ship Lot: 300 Cases	e Pepsico - 28400-30103-9 n Shearers - 203780312	800,000								#VALUE!	#VALUE!	#VALUE!				

			Amazoued Broad															
Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1720	SERVINGS	Tortilla Chips, Ind Made with 100% whole grain com. One serving contributes 2oz grain equivalents for the child nutrition program. Pracked approximately 72 per case. Please indicate if packed differently. Ship Lot: 300 Cases		800,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	frito lay-30103	3108802	64/1.45oz	64	\$0.44	12500	\$28.16	\$352,000.00		3 weeks	AWARD	
1721	SERVINGS	Snack Chilli Cheese Flavored, Baked, Corn and Potato - Gluten free, slick-shaped corn and potato snacks. Must meet foz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. sat fat must not exceed 10% of total calories and not more than 230mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Approximate Pack: 72/cs. Ship Lot: 100 Cases		200,000								#VALUE!	#VALUE!	#VALUE!				
1721	SERVINGS	Snack Chill Cheese Flavored, Baked, Corn and Potato - Gluten free, stick-shaped corn and potato snacks. Must meet foz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. sat fat must not exceed 10% of total calories and not more than 230mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Approximate Pack: 72/cs. Ship Lot: 100 Cases		200,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	frito lay-36098	5261708	104/1oz	104	\$0.35	1923	\$36.40	\$70,000.00		3 weeks	AWARD	
1723	SERVINGS	Corn Crunch Buffalo Ranch - Crunchy com snack made from 100% whole grain com, with buffalo ranch flavor. Smart snack compliant, contains no major allergens. Must meet 1 oz. e.g. whole grain. Case pack 250 IW pouches, indicate if packed differently. Ship Lot: 200	Rockin O'la 4629	150,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1723	SERVINGS	Corn Crunch Buffalo Ranch - Crunchy com snack made from 100% whole grain com, with buffalo ranch flavor. Smart snack compliant, contains no major allergens. Must meet 1 oz. e.g. whole grain. Case pack 250 IW pouches, indicate if packed differently. Ship Lot: 200	Rockin Oʻla 4629	150,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	rockin ola-4629	7253397	250/.74oz	250	\$0.31	600	\$77.50	\$46,500.00	New item set up	5 weeks	AWARD	
1724	SERVINGS	Corn Crunch Hot Spicy - Crunchy corn snack made from 100% whole grain corn, with hot and spicy falvor. Smart snack compliant, contains no major allergens. Must meet 1 oz. eq whole grain. Case pack 250 IW pouches, indicate if packed differently. Ship Lot: 200	Rockin Oʻla 4612	150,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1724	SERVINGS	Com Crunch Hot Spicy - Crunchy corn snack made from 100% whole grain corn, with hot and spicy falvor. Smart snack compliant, contains no major allergens. Must meet 1 oz. eq whole grain. Case pack 250 IW pouches, indicate if packed differently. Ship Lot: 200	Rockin Oʻla 4612	150,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	rockin ola-4612	7253392	250/.74oz	250	\$0.31	600	\$77.50	\$46,500.00	New item set up	5 weeks	AWARD	
1781	SERVINGS	No Nut Butter Spread, Chocolate - 1 oz, PC cup. Made from yellow peas and palm oil. Cocoa/chocolate flavored. Must meet 1 oz. meat/meat alternate for the child Nutrition Program. Approximate pack size 72/case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 300		300,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1781	SERVINGS	No Nut Butter Spread, Chocolate - 1 oz, PC cup. Made from yellow peas and palm oil. Cooca/chocolate flavored. Must meet 1 oz. meat/meat alternate for the child Nutrition Program. Approximate pack size 72/case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 300	ZeeZees 617574 JNS 1016	300,000	JNS FOODS	NET 30	Sneaky Chef by JNS	1016	220 / 1oz	220.00	\$0.40	1364	\$88.88	\$121,200.00	88.88 / Case - 2 Pallet Min - 144 cs.	21 Days	AWARD	
1789	SERVINGS	Syrup, Table - Sugar-Free. Maple flavored syrup for pancakes or waffles. In a 1.0 ounce individual portion cup with peel off top. Approximate pack: 100 units/case. Ship Lot: 500	Sauer's 6384	850,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1789	SERVINGS	Syrup, Table - Sugar-Free. Maple flavored syrup for pancakes or waffles. In a 1.0 ounce individual portion cup with peel off top. Approximate pack: 100 units/case. Ship Lot: 500	Sauer's 6384	850,000	churchfield trading	net 30	CF SAUER	6384	100/ 1 OZ	100.00	\$0.25	8500	\$24.85	\$211,225.00		2	AWARD	
1825	SERVINGS		Dole - 3048 ZeeZees - 615671 ZeeZees - 608770C	300,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1825	SERVINGS		Dole - 3048 ZeeZees - 615671 ZeeZees - 608770C	300,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	Dole-3048	4714655	36/4oz	36.00	\$0.46	8333	\$16.56	\$138,000.00		3 weeks	AWARD	
1826	SERVING	flavored - Non carbonated, caffeine free, sugar free to contain no more than 110 mg Na per 12 oz. Packed in non breakable container. Approximate Pack:24/12OZ	Gatorade GZ -00052000135305	150,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
		Ship Lot: 100 Cases																

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1826	SERVING	Beverage, Sport Drink - Fruit Punch flavored - Non carbonated, caffeine free, sugar free to contain no more than 110 mg Na per 12 oz. Packed in non breakable container. Approximate Pack:24/12OZ	Gatorade G2 -00052000135305	150,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	frito lay-12202	8567093	24/12oz	24	\$0.63	6250	\$15.12	\$94,500.00		3 weeks	AWARD	
1828	SERVINGS	Sports Drink, Glacier Freeze - Non carbonated, 12 oz. reduced sugar beverage with no more than 110 mg sodium per serving, packged in a non breakble resealable bottle. Pack size 24/12 oz. bottles/case. Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Glacier Freeze-10052000054546	150,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1828	SERVINGS	Sports Drink, Glacier Freeze - Non carbonated, 12 oz. reduced sugar beverage with no more than 110 mg sodium per serving, packged in a non breakble resealable bottle. Pack size 24/12 oz. bottles/case. Ship Lot: 100 Cases	Glacier Freeze - 10052000054546	150,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	frito lay-12006	7158811	24/12oz	24	\$0.63	6250	\$15.12	\$94,500.00	New item set up	3 weeks	AWARD	
1858	SERVINGS	Crackers, Honey Graham - Made with whole grain wheat graham flour. Three perforated cracker squares per package. No character shapes. Must meet 1 oz. grain eq. for the Child Nutrition program. Please provide crediting. Approximate Pack: 150/case Ship Lot: 300	Kelloggs 91822	300,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1858	SERVINGS	Crackers, Honey Graham - Made with whole grain wheat graham flour. Three perforated cracker squares per package. No character shapes. Must meet 1 oz. grain eq. for the Child Nutrition program. Please provide crediting. Approximate Pack: 150/case Ship Lot: 300	Kelloggs 91822	300,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	'KELLOGGS- 91822	2093213	150/3CT	150.00	\$0.16	2000	\$24.00	\$48,000.00	drop ship	3 WEEKS	AWARD	
1872	SERVINGS	Almond Milk, Vanilla Flavored - Shelf stable 8 oz., vanilla flavored . Free of dairy, soy, lactose, gluten, casein, egg, and MSG. 8 oz. single serve containers. Case pack 18 servings, indicate if packed differently. Ship Lot: 100	No Approved Brands	80,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1872	SERVINGS	Almond Milk, Vanilla Flavored - Shelf stable 8 oz, vanilla flavored. Free of dairy, soy, lactose, gluten,casein, egg, and MSG. 8 oz. single serve containers. Case pack 18 servings, indicate if packed differently.	No Approved Brands	80,000	Danone US, LLC		Silk	136461	18/8oz	18	\$0.77	4444	\$13.78	\$61,248.00		1	AWARD	

			Approved Brand							1	1	1						
Stock Number	Unit	Description	(Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1874	SERVINGS	Milk, Soy, Vanilla Flavored 8 oz- Shelf stable soy based milk. To contain all nutrients to qualify as reimbursable through the USDA Child Nutrition program as fluid milk. Ship Lot: 200	Kikkoman Pearl 06184	100,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1874	SERVINGS	Milk, Soy, Vanilla Flavored 8 oz- Shelf stable soy based milk. To contain all nutrients to qualify as reimbursable through the USDA Child Nutrition program as fluid milk. Ship Lot: 200	Kikkoman Pearl 06184	100,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	kikkoman-6184	7002196	24/8oz	24.00	20.93	4167	#VALUE!	#VALUE!	New item set up	4 weeks		See revised pricing on Revised Bid tab. Revised tab showed price increased from \$20.33 to \$21.12 Serving cost is now .88.
1874	SERVINGS	Milk, Soy, Vanilla Flavored 8 oz- Shelf stable soy based milk. To contain all nutrients to qualify as reimbursable through the USDA Child Nutrition program as fluid milk. Ship Lot: 200	Kikkoman Pearl 06184	100,000	Danone US, LLC		Silk	136466	18/8oz	18.00	\$0.71	5556	\$12.73	\$70,720.00		1	AWARD	
1876	SERVINGS	Milk, Soy, Chocolate Flavored 8 oz- Shelf stable soy based milk. To contain all nutrients to qualify as reimbursable through the USDA Child Nutrition program as fluid milk. Ship Lot: 200	Silk 0177321	100,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1876	SERVINGS	Milk, Soy, Chocolate Flavored 8 oz- Shelf stable soy based milk. To contain all nutrients to qualify as reimbursable through the USDA Child Nutrition program as fluid milk. Ship Lot: 200	Siik 0177321	100,000	Danone US, LLC		Silk	136465	18/8oz	18	\$0.71	5556	\$12.73	\$70,720.00		1	AWARD	
1885	SERVINGS	Cereal, Corn Individual bowl pack squares. Made with whole grain corn. Must meet 1 oz. grain equivalent for the Child Nutrition Program. No more than 6 grams of sugar per 1 oz. serving. CN label or crediting statement required. Ship Lot: 400 Cases	Corn Chex - 16000-33213	250,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1885	SERVINGS	Cereal, Corn Individual bowl pack squares. Made with whole grain corn. Must meet 1 oz. grain equivalent for the Child Nutrition Program. No more than 6 grams of sugar per 1 oz. serving. CN label or crediting statement required. Ship Lot: 400 Cases	Corn Chex - 16000-33213	250,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS,	NET 14DAYS	GM-33213	4631907	96/1OZ	96	\$0.30	2604	\$28.80	\$75,000.00		4 WEEKS	AWARD	

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1930	SERVINGS	Plant Protein Crumble - Plant based crumble. Seasoned with southwest spices. Must be vegan and shelf stable. Must meet 1 oz. meat/meat alternate. Case pack 96 servings, indicate if packed differently. Ship Lot: 300	Basic American- 11084	150,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1930	SERVINGS	Plant Protein Crumble. Plant based crumble. Seasoned with southwest spices. Must be vegan and shelf stable. Must meet 1 oz. meat/meat alternate. Case pack 96 servings, indicate if packed differently. Ship Lot: 300	Basic American- 11084	150,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	BASIC AMERICAN- 11084	7196180	4/13.65oz	122.00	\$0.35	1230	\$42.70	\$52,500.00	New item set up	5 weeks	AWARD	

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brands (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Cases (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidders Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Number of Cases Required	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17
		Bid Submissions That Deviate From What Is Being Requested In The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.	REFLECT CURRENT AWARDS.	Items listed are Pre- Approved Brands, MSCS will accept an approved equal (1) as long as it meets the bid specification and (2) tested and approved through MSCS's Sample Submission Process.	ALL SHIP LOTS ARE IN CASES.											
1111	CASE		Bay Valley 127/12822891393 Cajun Chef Heinz 5218904	1,000						1,000		\$0.00			NO BID	
1181	CASE	Gravy Mix - Brown Gravy Mix, Dry - Dry powder mix to add water to reconstitute. Seasonings added with no MSG. Contains no trans fat. May be in a resealable jar/jug or in single use packets. Please indicate packaging. Ship Lot: 300	Chef's Companion 57774	1,300						1,300		\$0.00			NO BID	
1199	CASE	Buffalo Sauce – Traditional Buffalo sauce flavor. Bright red/orange in color. Made with vinegar, cayenne peppers, and other spices/seasonings. Ready to use, resealable pack. Approximate pack size: 4/1 gallon containers. Ship Lot: 200	Monarch 919513	2,500						2,500		\$0.00				
1199	CASE	Buffalo Sauce – Traditional Buffalo sauce flavor. Bright red/orange in color. Made with vinegar, cayenne peppers, and other spices/seasonings. Ready to use, resealable pack. Approximate pack size: 4/1 gallon containers. Ship Lot: 200	Monarch 919513	2,500	T Marzetti		T Marzetti	88123	2/1 gal	2,500	\$31.49	\$78,725.00	Cost per case \$31.49 x 2500 cases = \$78,725.00	10 business days	AWARD	
1212	CASE	Dressing Sesame, Gallon - Asian flavored sesame vinegarette dressing. Contains pineapple juice, sesame seeds, soy sauce and spices. Packed 4/1 gallon reealable jars per case. Ship Lot: 200	Marzetti 41464	600						600		\$0.00				

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brands (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Cases (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidders Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Number of Cases Required	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17
1212	CASE	Dressing Sesame, Gallon - Asian flavored sesame vinegarette dressing. Contains pineapple juice, sesame seeds, soy sauce and spices. Packed 4/1 gallon reealable jars per case. Ship Lot: 200	Marzetti 41464	600	Marzetti	2/10 30 days	Marzetti	41464	4/1 GL	600	\$62.45	\$37,470.00	Cost per case \$62.45 x 600 cases \$37,470.00 extended cost	10 business days	AWARD	
1207	CASE	Teriyaki Glaze – Lower sodium Teriyaki Glaze made with soy sauce, sugar, and additional Asian flavorings. Pre thickened, ready to use. Resealable cap. Ship Lot: 200		900						900		\$0.00			NO BID	
1211	CASE	Mayonnaise - Lite reduced calorie. Should contain no more than 30% of calories from fat, no trans fat. 1 gallon jar with a resealable cap. Approximate Pack: 4/1 gallon per case Ship Lot: 200	Duke's 06073 Ventura 72040 American Harvest 155 Monarch 192134 Sysco 4002432	800						800		\$0.00				
1211	CASE	Mayonnaise - Lite reduced calorie. Should contain no more than 30% of calories from fat, no trans fat. 1 gallon jar with a resealable cap. Approximate Pack: 4/1 gallon per case Ship Lot: 200	Duke's 06073 Ventura 72040 American Harvest 155 Monarch 192134 Sysco 4002432	800	CHURCHIFELD TRADING	NET 30	Dukes	6073	4/1 GAL	800	\$59.43	\$47,544.00	COST PER CASE COLUMN IS LOCKED. MY COST PER CASE IS \$59.43	2WEEKS	AWARD	
1260	CASE	100% russet potatoes. No whey, product	76468 Idaho Pacific Corp. 910	2,000						2,000		\$0.00				
1260	CASE	Potatoes, Instant White - Made with 100% russet potatoes. No whey, product complete with non-fat milk and butter flavoring, requires only the addition of water and no whipping. Enriched with 50% vitamin C. Approximate Pack: 12-26oz packages per case. Servng Size = 1/2 cup Ship Lot: 400	76468 Idaho Pacific Corp. 910	2,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS,LLC	NET 14days	Basic AM	5870837	12/28oz	2,000	\$66.55	\$133,100.00		3 weeks- column L Locked	AWARD	
1260	CASE	Potatoes, Instant White - Made with 100% russet potatoes. No whey, product complete with non-fat milk and butter flavoring, requires only the addition of water and no whipping. Enriched with 50% vitamin C. Approximate Pack: 12-26oz packages per case. Servng Size = 1/2 cup Ship Lot: 400	76468 Idaho Pacific Corp. 910	2,000	CHURCHIFELD TRADING	NET 30	IDAHO PACIFIC	910	12/28.1 OZ	2,000	\$67.36	\$134,720.00	COST PER CASE COLUMN IS LOCKED. MY COST PER CASE IS \$67.36	2		

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brands (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Cases (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidders Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Number of Cases Required	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17
1276	CASE	Oil, Vegetable, Blend - Vegetable oil for frying, baking and salads. Should be trans fat free (0 grams trans fat), no BHT Approximate Pack: 6/1 gallon/case. Ship Lot: 100	Chef's Pride 54107 GFS/Cargill 61488 Harvest Value 291524 Wesson 2700061234	400						400		\$0.00				
1288	CASE	Sauce, Honey Gold - A blend of spices with tangy mustard flavor. Golden brown in color. Suitable to be used as a wing sauce or dipping sauce. Approximate Pack: 4/1-Gallon/Case Ship Lot: 200	No Approved Brands	1,000						1,000		\$0.00				
1288	CASE	Sauce, Honey Gold - A blend of spices with tangy mustard flavor. Golden brown in color. Suitable to be used as a wing sauce or dipping sauce. Approximate Pack: 4/1-Gallon/Case Ship Lot: 200	No Approved Brands	1,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS,LLC	NET 14days	KENS'-SJ2346HF	3369473	4/1GAL	1,000	\$62.59	\$62,590.00		column L locked	AWARD	
1331	CASE	Soup, Cream of Chicken A condensed soup with not more than 530 mg. Sodium per 8 oz. serving. Made with real cream. No MSG. Approximate Pack: 12/50 oz. cans Ship Lot: 25		200						200		\$0.00				
1331	CASE	Soup, Cream of Chicken A condensed soup with not more than 530 mg. Sodium per 8 oz. serving. Made with real cream. No MSG. Approximate Pack: 12/50 oz. cans		200	SYSCO MEMPHIS,LLC	Net 14days	campbells-4143	5044979	12/50oz	200	\$58.70	\$11,740.00	NEW ITEM SET UP	4 WEEKS- column L locked	AWARD	
1333	CASE	Seasoning, Garden Blend - Seasoning with a blend of spices and herb with a strong garlic and onion flavor profile. With dehydrated vegetables: carrots, tomatoes and bell peppers. Salt free. No MSG added. Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 200		400						400		\$0.00				
1333	CASE	Seasoning, Garden Blend - Seasoning with a blend of spices and herb with a strong garlic and onion flavor profile. With dehydrated vegetables: carrots, tomatoes and bell peppers. Salt free. No MSG added. Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 200		400	Badia	net 30	BADIA	40554	4/20oz	400	\$22.90	\$9,160.00	\$22.90 per case X 400 cases = \$91,600.00 delivered pricing is 2000lb min order	15 days	AWARD	
1335	CASE	Dry Ranch Seasoning - Must contain a blend of parsley, dill, chives, garlic, onion, salt, and pepper. Approximate pack size: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 200		400				34.0(.4)		400		\$0.00				

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brands (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Cases (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidders Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Number of Cases Required	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17
1335	CASE	Dry Ranch Seasoning - Must contain a blend of parsley, dill, chives, garlic, onion, salt, and pepper. Approximate pack size: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 200		400	SYSCO MEMPHIS,LLC	NET 14DAYS	BAY VALLEY	4917391	18/3.2OZ	400	\$21.00	\$8,400.00	NEW ITEM SET UP	WEEKS- column L locke	AWARD	
1335	CASE	Dry Ranch Seasoning - Must contain a blend of parsley, dill, chives, garlic, onion, salt, and pepper. Approximate pack size: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 200		400	Badia	net 30	BADIA	61226	6/5oz	400	\$13.58	\$5,432.00	0 cases = \$5432.00 delivered pricing	15 days		No sample sent Not an approved brand
1338	CASE	Black Pepper Containers- Coarse Ground only, powder not acceptable. Resealable lid. Ship Lot: 100	Mc Cormick 32619 Gold Medal 00981 Sauer 00918 Monarch 207215 Badia 10543 Assagio Classico 707742	300						300		\$0.00				
1338	CASE	Black Pepper Containers- Coarse Ground only, powder not acceptable. Resealable lid. Ship Lot: 100	Mc Cormick 32619 Gold Medal 00981 Sauer 00918 Monarch 207215 Badia 10543 Assagio Classico 707742	300	SYSCO MEMPHIS,LLC	NET 14DAYS	MCCORMICK-30149	5331048	6/18OZ	300	\$59.22	\$17,766.00		3 weeks- column L Locked		
1338	CASE	Resealable lid. Ship Lot: 100	Mc Cormick 32619 Gold Medal 00981 Sauer 00918 Monarch 207215 Badia 10543 Assagio Classico 707742	300	Badia	net 30	BADIA	10543	6/16OZ	300	\$31.76	\$9,528.00	\$31.76 per case x 300 = \$9528.00 delivered pricing is 2000lb min order	. 15 days	AWARD	
1342	CASE	Spice, Cumin, Ground - Ground cumin with rich aroma and flavor. Approximate Pack size between 14 -16 oz. containers Ship Lot: 100	Badia 00516 Assagio Classico 25718 Monarch 207822	300						300		\$0.00				
1342	CASE	Spice, Cumin, Ground - Ground cumin with rich aroma and flavor. Approximate Pack size between 14 -16 oz. containers Ship Lot: 100	Assagio Classico 25718	300	Badia	net 30	BADIA	00516	6/16OZ	300	\$21.02	\$6,306.00	\$21.02 per case x 300 = \$6306.00 delivered pricing is 2000lb min order	15 days	AWARD	
1343	CASE	Onion Flakes, Dehydrated - Chopped, Fancy, Approximate pack - Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 100	Badia 00536 Monarch 206874	600						600		\$0.00				
1343	CASE	Onion Flakes, Dehydrated - Chopped, Fancy, Approximate pack - Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 100	Badia 00536 Monarch 206874	600	Badia	net 30	BADIA	00536	6/14OZ	600	\$26.78	\$16,068.00	\$26.78 pe rcase x 600 = \$16,068.00 delivered pricing is 2000lb min order	15 days	AWARD	

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brands (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Cases (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidders Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Number of Cases Required	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17
1346	CASE	Garlic, Granulated- Garlic granules to be made from pure dehydrated garlic. Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 250	Rodelle 15123	500						500		\$0.00				
1346	CASE	Garlic, Granulated- Garlic granules to be made from pure dehydrated garlic. Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 250	Rodelle 15123	500	SYSCO MEMPHIS,LLC	NET 14days	MCCCORMICK- 223226	42265	6//26oz	500	\$106.59	\$53,295.00		4 WEEKS- colunn L Locked		
1346	CASE	Garlic, Granulated- Garlic granules to be made from pure dehydrated garlic. Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 250	Rodelle 15123	500	Badia	net 30	BADIA	00524	6/1.5LBS	500	\$31.76	\$15,880.00	31.76 per case x 500 = \$15,880.00 delivered pricing is 2000 lb min order	15 days	AWARD	
1350	CASE	dark, fine ground.	Trade East/ACH FD 22472 McCormick 00223208 Sauer 01062 Badia 0511 Rodelle 085981150661 Monarch 207136 Assagio Classico 708096	200						200		\$0.00				
1350	CASE	Cinnamon, Pure Ground - Cinnamon dark, fine ground. Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 100	Trade East/ACH FD 22472 McCormick 00223208 Sauer 01062 Badia 0511 Rodelle 085981150661 Monarch 207136 Assagio Classico 708096	200	SYSCO MEMPHIS,LLC	NET 14days	MCCORMICK-29825	5265451	6/18oz	200	\$37.83	\$7,566.00		3 weeks- ColumnL Locked		
1350	CASE	Cinnamon, Pure Ground - Cinnamon dark, fine ground. Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 100	Trade East/ACH FD 22472 McCormick 00223208 Sauer 01062 Badia 0511 Rodelle 085981150661 Monarch 207136 Assagio Classico 708096	200	Badia	net 30	BADIA	00511	6/16OZ	200	\$31.70	\$6,340.00	\$31.70 x 200 = \$6340.00 delivered pricing is 2000lb min order	15 days	AWARD	
1362	CASE	Paprika - Pure, ground, Spanish. Approximate pack - 6 containers per case Ship Lot: 50	Rodelle 085981151859 McCormick 932454 ICA 16120 Sauer 01196 Badia 0541 Monarch 207200	200						200		\$0.00				

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brands (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Cases (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidders Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Number of Cases Required	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17
1362	CASE	Paprika - Pure, ground, Spanish. Approximate pack - 6 containers per case Ship Lot: 50	Rodelle 085981151859 McCormick 932454 IICA 16120 Sauer 01196 Badia 0541 Monarch 207200	200	SYSCO MEMPHIS,LLC	NET 14days	MCCORMICK-932454	1056373	6/18OZ	200	\$79.54	\$15,908.00	NEW ITEM SET UP	4 WEEKS- column L Locked		
1362	CASE	Paprika - Pure, ground, Spanish. Approximate pack - 6 containers per case Ship Lot: 50	Rodelle 085981151859 McCormick 932454 ICA 16120 Sauer 01196 Badia 0541 Monarch 207200	200	Badia	net 30	BADIA	00541	6/16OZ	200	\$25.52	\$5,104.00	\$25.52 x 200 = \$5104.00 delivered pricing is 2000lb min order	15 days	AWARD	
1363	CASE	Vegetable Base, Low-Sodium - Shelf stable, low sodium vegetable base. In paste form. No added MSG. Gluten free. Less than 140mg sodium per serving. No preservatives or artificial flavors. Made from vegetables to include onion, celery, and carrots. For hot and cold applications. Approximate pack - 6/1 lb containers per case Ship Lot: 100	·	700						700		\$0.00				
1363	CASE	Vegetable Base, Low-Sodium - Shelf stable, low sodium vegetable base. In paste form. No added MSG. Gluten free. Less than 140mg sodium per serving. No preservatives or artificial flavors. Made from vegetables to include onion, celery, and carrots. For hot and cold applications. Approximate pack - 6/1 lb containers per case Ship Lot: 100		700	SYSCO MEMPHIS,LLC	NET 14days	Custom culinary-844	8374019	6/1#	700	\$49.15	\$34,405.00		4 WEEKS- colunn L Locked	AWARD	
1371	CASE	Salt, Kosher - White crystals in form with no additives. Anti-caking additive acceptable. Packed: 12/3 lb boxes per case. Ship Lot: 200	TRU FLO 24044 Morton TFC Purex Morton H I-Salt-TFC Purex-50 Cargill 7499 Badia 40494 Monarch 0773473	400						400		\$0.00				
1371	CASE	Salt, Kosher - White crystals in form with no additives. Anti-caking additive acceptable. Packed: 12/3 lb boxes per case. Ship Lot: 200	TRU FLO 24044 Morton TFC Purex Morton H I-Salt-TFC Purex-50 Cargill 7399 Badia 40494 Monarch 0773473	400	Badia	net 30	BADIA	40494	4/42OZ	400	\$12.90	\$5,160.00	\$12.90 x 400 = \$5160.00 delivered pricing is 2000 lb min order	15 days	AWARD	
1373	CASE	Cajun Seasoning - Seasoning to contain gardic, cayenne pepper, onion, black pepper, red and green bell pepper, herbs and spices. Case to contain 6/16 - 21 oz. plastic resealable containers. Ship Lot: 100	Assagio Classico 710558	300						300		\$0.00				

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brands (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Cases (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidders Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Number of Cases Required	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17
1373	CASE	Cajun Seasoning - Seasoning to contain garlic, cayenne pepper, onion, black pepper, red and green bell pepper, herbs and spices. Case to contain 6/16 - 21 oz. plastic resealable containers. Ship Lot: 100	Assagio Classico 710558	300	SYSCO MEMPHIS,LLC	NET 14days	MCCORMICK-974235	5228424	6/18OZ	300	\$87.58	\$26,274.00		3 WEEKS- column L		
1373	CASE	Cajun Seasoning - Seasoning to contain gartic, cayenne pepper, orion, black pepper, red and green bell pepper, herbs and spices. Case to contain 6/16 - 21 oz. plastic resealable containers. Ship Lot: 100	Assagio Classico 710558	300	Badia	net 30	BADIA	00616	6/23OZ	300	\$31.52	\$9,456.00	\$31.52 x 300 = \$9456.00 delivered pricing is 2000lb min order	15 days	AWARD	
1381	CASE	Sugar, Granulated - Pure white sugar in granulated crystals. Approximate Pack: 25 lb bag. Ship Lot: 100	Walrus 62489 Diamond Crystal 29804 Domino 403305 Dixie Crystal 35600 Domino 4046320 Sysco 5087572	300						300		\$0.00			NO BID	
1652	CASE	Sugar, Granulated, Individual Packet - Individual serving packet of granulated sugar. Approximately 2g serving packet. Approximate pack size: 500/case. Ship Lot: 200	No Approved Brands	600						600		\$0.00			NO BID	
1875	CASE	Milk, Almond, Unsweetened Vanilla - Shelf Stable Almond Milk 32oz, unsweetened (no added sugar) with vanilla flavor. Free of dairy, soy, lactose, gluten, casein, egg, and MSG. Ready to Drink in resealable aseptic carton. Ship Lot: 50	Siik 136489	300						300		\$0.00			NO BID	
1917	CASE	Cheese Sauce, White, Jalapeno Heat and Serve – Made with cheese, diced peppers and spices. Each serving equals 1 oz. crediting state if applicable. Approx. pack 6/5lb pouches or 6 #10 cans per case. Ship Lot: 200	Chef's Companion 57459 Pioneer 94358	800						800		\$0.00				
1917	CASE	Cheese Sauce, White, Jalapeno Heat and Serve – Made with cheese, diced peppers and spices. Each serving equals 1 oz. crediting state if applicable. Approx. pack 6/5lb pouches or 6 #10 cans per case. Ship Lot: 200	Chef's Companion 57459 Pioneer 94358	800	SYSCO MEMPHIS,LLC	NET 14days	Pioneer-94358	4880993	6/29oz	800	\$64.03	\$51,224.00		4 weeks- colum L Locked	AWARD	

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brands (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Cases (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidders Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Number of Cases Required	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17
1919	CASE	Ranch Dressing, Light or Fat Free - Prepared, ready to use in 4/1 gallon jars per case. Contains no MSG. Creamy white color with a touch of garlic, onion, spices and black pepper for high quality ranch dressing. Should contain no more than 3 grams of fat per 2 tablespoons of dressing. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 250	Marzetti 80088	500						500		\$0.00				
1919	CASE	Ranch Dressing, Light or Fat Free - Prepared, ready to use in 4/1 gallon jars per case. Contains no MSG. Creamy white color with a touch of garlic, onion, spices and black pepper for high quality ranch dressing. Should contain no more than 3 grams of fat per 2 tablespoons of dressing. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 250		500	SYSCO MEMPHIS,LLC	NET 14DAYS	BAY VALLEY- 953465D5061	4772471	4/1GAL	500	\$53.29	\$26,645.00	NEW ITEM SET UP	4 weeks-column L Locked	AWARD	
5056	CASE	Pan Release Spray, All Purpose. Made with vegetable oils and lecithin. To contain no water or alcohol. Sodium free, fat free, calorie free and cholesterol free. Clear to translucent in color. No preservatives. Ship Lot: 200	PAM (64144-63111) Vegalene 22021	400						400		\$0.00				
5056	CASE	Pan Release Spray, All Purpose. Made with vegetable oils and lecithin. To contain no water or alcohol. Sodium free, fat free, calorie free and cholesterol free. Clear to translucent in color. No preservatives. Ship Lot: 200	PAM (64144-63111) Vegalene 22021	400	CHURCHIFELD TRADING	NET 30	VEGALENE	22021	6/21 OZ	400	\$36.00	\$14,400.00	COST PER CASE COLUMN IS LOCKED. MY COST PER CASE IS \$36.00 (must be Ordered in full pallets of 136cs)	2		
5056	CASE	Pan Release Spray, All Purpose. Made with vegetable oils and lecithin. To contain no water or alcohol. Sodium free, fat free, calorie free and cholesterol free. Clear to translucent in color. No preservatives. Ship Lot: 200	PAM (64144-63111) Vegalene 22021	400	SYSCO MEMPHIS,LLC	NET 14days	Conagra 63111	4583290	6/17oz	400	\$21.83	\$8,732.00		3 weeks- Column L locked	AWARD	

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Serving	Cost per Case	Required Number of Cases	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18
		Bid Submissions That Deviate From What Is Being Requested In The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.	PACK SIZES FOR THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS REFLECT CURRENT AWARDS. ALL PACK SIZES WILL BE THOROUGHLY CONSIDERED AND EVALUATED.	Items listed are Pre-Approved Brands, MSCS will accept an approved equal (f) as long as it meets the bid specification and (2) tested and approved through MSCS's Sample Submission Process. To be considered for the bid, a sample mugt be submitted for any item with no approved brand listed.													
1121		Eggs, Hard Boiled - Medium precooked hard boiled eggs. Peeled and diced. No added preservatives. Packed in a dry pack pouch. Must meel to z. meal/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition program. Approximate pack size: 144/case. Please provide CN label or crediting statement. Ship Lot: 200	No Approved Brands	100,800							\$0.00	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!				
1121	SERVINGS	Eggs, Hard Boiled - Medium precooked hard boiled eggs. Peeled and diced. No added preservatives. Packed in a dry pack pouch. Must meel 1 oz. meat/meat alternate for the Child Nuthtion program. Approximate pack size: 144/case. Please provide CN label or crediting statement. Ship Lot: 200	No Approved Brands	100,800	SYSCO MEMHIS, LLC	NET 14DAYS	MICHAEL FOODS-85018	3165677	144	0.27	\$38.88	700	\$27,216.00		4 weeks		
1121	SERVINGS	Eggs, Hard Boiled - Medium precooked hard boiled eggs. Peeled and diced. No added preservatives. Packed in a dry pack pouch. Must meel to z. meal/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition program. Approximate pack size: 144/case. Please provide CN label or crediting statement. Ship Lot: 200	No Approved Brands	100,800	Michael Foods	NET 30	Papetti's	46025-85018	144	0.25	\$35.72	700	\$25,003.94		7 Days	AWARD	
1317	SERVINGS	Hummus, Roasted Red Peppers with Pretzels Mixture of hummus, cooked chickpeas, talnin, red bell pepper, garlic, and salt. Each serving to equal 1 meat/meat alternate per the child nutrition guidelines. Serving size must meet a minimum of 3 oz. Please provide CN label or product formulation sheet for crediting. Approximate Pack: 6/24oz per case, indicate if packed differently. Ship Lot: 200	No Approved Brands	200,000							\$0.00	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!			NO BID	

Cheese, Silced, Pepperjack - Slices to equal 1/2 oz. CN Label or crediting statement required to show the serving size of 1/2 oz. MMA. Packed: 4-5 pound blocks. Packed 960 1/2 oz. slices/case. Serving = 1 slice.						
1817 SERVINGS	512,000		\$0.00	#DIV/0! #DIV/0!	NO BID	
Ship Lot: 200						

A	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	1	J	K	L	М	N	0	P	Q	R	S
Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Pounds (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Pounds per Case	Cost Per Pound	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Case	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comment
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
		Bid Submissions That Deviate From What Is Being Requested In The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.	PACK SIZES FOR THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS REFLECT CURRENT	Items listed are Pre- Approved Brands, MSCS will accept an approved equal (1) as long as it meets the bid specification and (2) tested and approved through MSCS's Sample Submission Process. To be considered for the bid, a sample must be submitted for any item with no approved brand	ALL SHIP LOTS ARE IN CASES.													
1210	Pound	pure vegetable oil, solid packed, must be trans-fat free. Packed: 30- 1 pound pkgs/case, individually wrapped.	Ventura 16840 Glenview Farms 4307499 Glenview Farms 12935USS Glenview Farms 884941 Gold n' Sweet 21547 Sysco 4583322 Sysco 5164175 Sysco 4549099	45,000								#DIV/0!	\$0.00	#DIV/0!				
1210	Pound	pure vegetable oil, solid packed, must be trans-fat free. Packed: 30- 1 pound pkgs/case, individually wrapped.	Ventura 16840 Glenview Farms 4307499 Glenview Farms 12935USS Glenview Farms 884941 Gold n' Sweet 21547 Sysco 4583222 Sysco 5164175 Sysco 4549099	45,000	CHURCHFIELD TRADING	NET 30	GOLD N SWEET	21547	30/1 LB	30	1.51	1,500	\$45.30	\$67,950.00	MIN ORDER 350 CS	2	AWARD	

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brands (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Pounds (2023-2024)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	s Bidder Brand	Bidder Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Pounds per Case	Cost per Pound	Cost per Case	Required Number of Cases	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
		Bid Submissions That Deviate From What is Being Requested in The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.	PACK SIZES FOR THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS REFLECT CURRENT AWARDS. ALL PACK SIZES WILL BE THOROUGHLY CONSIDERED AND EVALUATED.	Items listed are Pre- Approved Brands, MSCS will accept an approved equal (1) as long as it meets the bid specification and (2) tested and approved through MSCS's Sample Submission Process.														
1267	POUND	Parboiled - Whole grain, brown	PAR EXCELLENCE BY PRODUCER'S RICE (R2PX25QC0) Uncle Ben's (12111)	32,000								\$0.00	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!				
1267	POUND	Parboiled - Whole grain, brown	PAR EXCELLENCE BY PRODUCER'S RICE (R2PX25QC0) Uncle Ben's (12111)	32,000	SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC	NET 14 DAYS	MARS UNCLE BENS-423510	423510	1/25#	25	\$1.16	\$29.05	1,280	\$37,184.00		3 WEEKS	AWARD	